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OWNER'S MANUAL

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING

Keep all flames and heat sources away from this tent fabric. We recommend that you always position your tent upwind
from a camp fire. This will reduce the chances of having embers land on your tent. In case of fire, please find the exit to
escape from the fire. Never set up the tent near the river, under the tree of other objective hazards.

Keep exits clear.

Make sure ventilation openings are open all the time to avoid suffocation.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

TECHNICAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Any use other than that described or any modification of the product is not permissible and may result in injury and/or
damage to the product. The manufacturer is not liable for damage caused by improper use. The product is not intended for
commercial use.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS
Model No. Tent Dimensions Pitching Dimensions
68087 210 gl\1>1<"2).(47[Jl1m0"xx1égsl) m/ 2.207!2“xx2é%? m/
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SETUP INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS & TOOLS NEEDED

Compare the parts in your box to the parts listed in this manual. Verify that the equipment components represent
the model that you had intended to purchase.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Take the tent A out of the carry bag D and remove the strap.
WARNING: The tent A is under pressure and should be handled with caution. Release the tent A away from you.
2. Hammer the pegs B into the ground through the rings of the tent A corners.
3. Tie one end of the guy ropes C onto the four corner hoops of tent A.
4. Tie the other end onto the tent pegs B and fasten them by inserting the tent pegs B into the ground.
NOTE: Ensure that guy ropes C are at an angle of about 45°. Do not pull the guy ropes C too tight.

REPACKING INSTRUCTIONS

For repacking instructions, follow the illustrations inside the manual. Drawings are for illustration purposes only.
May not reflect actual product. Not to scale.

. Fold the lower point of the tent to the higher one.
2. Continue folding the two sides.

3. Turn the folded structure by 90 degrees.

4. Hold point C with one hand.

5. Press the upper point A towards the lower point B.
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. The previous operation will create two circles. Fold the external circle towards point D.
. Continue folding the second circle above the previous circle.

. Sort the packed tent.

. Strap the tent and store it in the carry bag.

MAINTENANCE & STORAGE
. Clean the tent and remove any stains with a sponge and cool water. Use non-detergent soap for serious cleaning.
2. Never machine wash or machine dry the tent. Hand wash and air dry.
3. Allow all parts to dry thoroughly before you repack the tent. This will prevent the formation of mold, bad odors
and discoloration.
. Store the tent in a dry place with a moderate temperature between 10°C / 50°F and 38°C / 100°F, out of reach
of children.
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MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

LISEZ ET SUIVEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS

ATTENTION

Eloignez toutes les flammes et les sources de chaleur de la toile de tente. Nous vous recommandons de toujours placer votre tente contre le
vent par rapport a un feu de camp. Vous éviterez ainsi que des braises ne tombent sur votre tente. En cas d'incendie, sortez rapidement
pour échapper au feu. Ne jamais installer la tente pres d’une riviere, sous un arbre ou d’autres dangers objectifs.

Veillez a ce que les sorties restent praticables.

Veillez a ce que les ouvertures de ventilation soient toujours ouvertes afin d'éviter la suffocation.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS TECHNIQUES DE SECURITE

Toute utilisation autre que celle décrite ou toute modification du produit n’est pas autorisée et peut entrainer des blessures et/ou des
dommages au produit. Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des dommages causés par une utilisation inappropriée. Le produit n’est pas
destiné a un usage commercial.

DESCRIPTIONS DES PRODUITS
Modele n® Dimensions de la tente Dimensions de 'emplacement
2,10mx240mx1,00m/ 2,20mx250m/
68087 611" x 710" x 39" 73" x 83"
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INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

PIECES DETACHEES ET OUTILS NECESSAIRES

Comparez les piéces contenues dans votre carton aux piéces répertoriées dans ce manuel. Vérifiez que les piéces de
I'équipement correspondent au modele que vous avez acheté.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. Sortez la tente A du sac de transport D et retirez la sangle.
ATTENTION : La tente A est sous pression et doit étre manipulée avec précaution. Relachez la tente A en I'éloignant de vous.
2. Enfoncez les piquets B dans le sol a travers les anneaux des coins de la tente A.
3. Attachez une extrémité des haubans C aux quatre arceaux d’angle de la tente A.
4. Attachez I'autre extrémité aux piquets de tente B et fixez-les en insérant les piquets de tente B dans le sol.
REMARQUE : Veillez a ce que les haubans C forment un angle d’environ 45°. Ne pas trop tirer sur les haubans.

INSTRUCTIONS DE REMBALLAGE

Pour les instructions de remballage, suivez les illustrations & I'intérieur du manuel. Les dessins ne sont donnés qu'a titre
d'illustration. lls sont susceptibles de ne pas refléter le produit réel. Pas a I'échelle.

1. Rabattre la partie inférieure de la tente sur la partie supérieure.

2. Continuer en pliant les deux cotés.

3. Tourner la structure pliée de 90 degrés.

4. Tenir le point C d’'une main.

5. Pressez le point supérieur A vers le point inférieur B.

6. L'opération précédente créera deux cercles. Plier le cercle extérieur vers le point D.
7. Continuez a plier le deuxiéme cercle au-dessus du précédent.

8. Rangez la tente pliée.

9. Attachez la tente et rangez-la dans le sac de transport.

ENTRETIEN ET STOCKAGE

1. Nettoyez la tente et éliminez les taches éventuelles a 'aide d’une éponge et d’eau froide. Utilisez un savon non détergent pour un
nettoyage approfondi.

2. Ne jamais laver ou sécher la tente en machine. Laver a la main et sécher a
Iair libre.

3. Laissez sécher totalement toutes les pieces avant de remballer la tente.
Cela permet d'éviter la formation de moisissures, de mauvaises odeurs et
de décoloration.

4. Conservez la tente dans un endroit sec a une température modérée comprise
entre 10°C et 38°C, hors de portée des enfants.




GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

BITTE LESEN SIE DIE GESAMTE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG VOR DER VERWENDUNG DES PRODUKTES SORGFALTIG DURCH
ACHTUNG

Halten Sie samtliche Flamm- und Hitzequellen vom Zeltstoff fern. Wir empfehlen, das Zelt immer gegen die Windrichtung eines eventuell
vorhandenen Lagerfeuers zu platzieren. Dies reduziert das Risiko, das Glut auf |hr Zelt geweht wird. Verlassen Sie im Brandfall sofort das
Zelt durch den Ausgang. Bauen Sie das Zelt niemals in der Nahe eines Flusses, unter einem Baum oder in anderen Gefahrenbereichen auf.
Halten Sie alle Ausgénge frei von Hindernissen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass sémtliche Liiftungséffnungen jederzeit frei sind, um der Gefahr durch Ersticken vorzubeugen.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG SORGFALTIG AUF

TECHNISCHE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Jede andere als die hier beschriebene Nutzung sowie jegliche Modifikation an der Strandmuschel selbst sind nicht gestattet und kdnnen zu
Verletzungen und/oder Beschadigungen fiihren. Der Hersteller haftet nicht fiir Schaden, welche durch eine unsachgeméBe Nutzung
entstehen. Dieses Produkt ist nicht fiir die kommerzielle Nutzung bestimmt.

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNGEN
Artikelnummer Zeltmal Aufbaumaly
68087 210 x 240 x 100 cm 220 x 250 cm
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AUFBAUANWEISUNGEN

KOMPONENTE & BENOTIGTES WERKZEUG
Vergleichen Sie den Lieferumfang mit den in dieser Gebrauchsanweisung aufgefiihrten Teilen. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die
einzelnen Teile dem Modell entsprechen, welches Sie erworben haben.

AUFBAUANLEITUNG
. Nehmen Sie das Zelt A aus der Tragetasche D und entfernen Sie den Riemen.
WICHTIGER SICHERHEITSHINWEIS: Das Zelt A steht unter Spannung und sollte mit Vorsicht gehandhabt werden. Achten Sie
beim Ldsen des Riemens darauf, das Zelt A in die von Ihnen abgewandte Richtung zu halten.
. Fiihren Sie die Heringe B durch die Ringe an den Ecken von Zelt A und driicken Sie diese fest in den Boden.
. Befestigen Sie ein Ende der Spannseile C an Schlaufen von Zelt A.
. Befestigen Sie das andere Ende an den Heringen B und und driicken Sie diese fest in den Boden.
HINWEIS: Achten Sie darauf, dass die Spannseile C in einem Winkel von etwa 45° verlaufen. Ziehen Sie diese nicht
ibermaRig fest.

B w N

ERNEUT ZUSAMMENFALTEN

Fiir Anweisungen zum richtigen Zusammenfalten folgen Sie bitte den Abbildungen in dieser Gebrauchsanweisung. Diese dienen
nur zur Veranschaulichung spiegeln méglicherweise nicht das tatsachliche Produkt wider. Nicht maRstabsgetreu.
. Legen Sie die untere Seite des Zeltes auf die obere.

Falten Sie die beide Seiten weiter zusammen.

. Drehen Sie das gefaltete Zelt um 90 Grad.

Halten Sie Punkt C mit einer Hand fest.

Legen Sie den oberen Punkt A auf den unteren Punkt B.

Durch den vorherigen Arbeitsschritt entstehen zwei Kreise. Legen Sie den duReren Kreis auf den Punkt D.
Fahren Sie mit dem Falten des zweiten Kreises iber dem vorherigen Kreis fort.

Ordnen Sie das zusammengepackte Zelt.

. Schniiren Sie das Zelt mithilfe des Riemens fest zusammen und verstauen Sie es in der Tragetasche.

CEeNOO AW

WARTUNG & LAGERUNG

. Entfernen Sie sémtliche Verunreinigungen. Verwenden Sie hierzu einen Schwamm mit kaltem Wasser. Bitte verzichten Sie auch beim

beim Entfernen hartnackiger Verunreinigungen auf die Verwendung von chemischen Zusatzen.

Die Reinigung muss stets per Hand erfolgen. Lassen Sie das Zelt im Anschluss an der Luft vollsténdig trocknen.

. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vollstandig getrocknet sind, bevor Sie das Zelt zusammenfalten. Dies verhindert Schimmelbildung,
unangenehme Gertiche und ein Abfarben der Oberflache.

. Lagern Sie das Zelt stets an einem trockenen Ort bei moderaten Temperaturen zwischen 10 und 38° C. AuRerhalb der Reichweite von
Kindern aufbewahren.
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MANUALE D'USO

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI

S| PREGA DI LEGGERE E SEGUIRE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI RIPORTATE DI SEGUITO

AVVERTENZA

Tenere la tenda lontana da fiamme e fonti di calore. Si consiglia di posizionare sempre la tenda controvento rispetto a un
eventuale fuoco da campo: in questo modo si diminuiranno le probabilita che braci o tizzoni possano venire a contatto con
la tenda. In caso di incendio, uscire immediatamente dalla tenda. Non montare mai la tenda in prossimita di un fiume, sotto
alberi o in prossimita di elementi di pericolo oggettivo.

Mantenere sempre le uscite sgombre da ostacoli.

Assicurarsi che le aperture di ventilazione siano sempre aperte onde evitare rischi di soffocamento.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

ISTRUZIONI TECNICHE DI SICUREZZA

Qualsiasi uso diverso da quello descritto o qualsiasi modifica del prodotto non e consentita e potrebbe portare a infortuni
e/o danni al prodotto. Il produttore non & pertanto responsabile per i danni causati da un uso improprio del prodotto.
Questo prodotto non € destinato a usi commerciali.

DESCRIZIONE PRODOTTO

Modello n. Dimensioni della tenda Area della piazzola
2,10mx2,40mx1,00m/ 220mx2,50m/
68087 611" x 710" x 39" 7'3" x 83"
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ISTRUZIONI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE

COMPONENTI E ATTREZZI NECESSARI
Confrontare i componenti inclusi nella confezione con quelli elencati nel presente manuale. Verificare che

corrispondano al modello che si intendeva acquistare.

ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGGIO

. Estrarre la tenda (A) dalla custodia (D) e rimuovere la fascia

AVVERTENZA: la tenda (A) & sotto pressione e deve essere maneggiata con cautela. Aprire la tenda (A)
tenendola lontana dal proprio corpo.

Piantare nel terreno i picchetti (B) attraverso gli anelli sugli angoli della tenda (A).

Legare un'estremita dei tiranti (C) ai quattro anelli d'angolo della tenda (A).

Legare l'altra estremita ai picchetti (B) e assicurare i picchetti (B) piantandoli nel terreno.

NOTA: Assicurarsi che i tiranti (C) formino un angolo di circa 45°. Non tenderli eccessivamente.

-
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ISTRUZIONI PER IL REIMBALLAGGIO

Per le istruzioni di reimballaggio, seguire le immagini contenute nel manuale. Le immagini sono solo a scopo
illustrativo e potrebbero differire dal prodotto originale. Non in scala.

Piegare il punto piu basso della tenda in direzione di quello piu alto.

Procedere ripiegando i due lati della tenda.

Girare la tenda ripiegata di 90 gradi.

Tenere fermo il punto C con una mano.

Spingere il punto superiore A verso il punto inferiore B.

L'operazione precedente comportera la formazione di due cerchi. Ripiegare il cerchio esterno in direzione
del punto D.

Procedere ripiegando il secondo cerchio sopra il cerchio precedente.

Sistemare la tenda ripiegata.

Legare la tenda e riporla nella sua custodia.

SO wWN =
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MANUTENZIONE & CONSERVAZIONE

1. Pulire la tenda e rimuovere eventuali macchie usando una spugna imbevuta di acqua fresca. Per una pulizia pit
approfondita, utilizzare sapone neutro naturale (tipo sapone di Marsiglia).

2. Non lavare la tenda in lavatrice o a secco. Lavare a mano e lasciare asciugare all'aria.

3. Lasciare asciugare bene tutte le parti prima di impacchettare la tenda. In questo modo si eviteranno la formazione di
muffe, cattivi odori e scolorimenti.

4. Conservare in un luogo asciutto a temperatura moderata compresa tra 10°C e 38°C, fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

LEES EN VOLG ALLE INSTRUCTIES

WAARSCHUWING

Houdt alle viammen en hittebronnen weg van de tentstof. Wij raden aan om de tent altijd bovenwinds van een kampvuur te
plaatsen. Dit vermindert de kansen dat vuurdeeltjes op de tent terecht komen. In het geval van brand, zoek dan de uitgang om aan
het vuur te ontsnappen. Zet de tent nooit op naast een rivier, onder een boom of andere objecten die een risico kunnen vormen.
Houd de uitgangen vrij.

Let op dat alle ventilatieopeningen altijd open zijn om verstikking te voorkomen.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

TECHNISCHE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

Enig gebruik dat anders is dan beschreven of enige aanpassing van het product is niet toegestaan en kan resulteren in letsel en/of
schade aan het product. De fabrikant is niet verantwoordelijk voor schade door onjuist gebruik. Het product is niet bedoeld voor
commercieel gebruik.

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVINGEN

Model Nr. Tent Afmetingen Opgezette Afmetingen
2,10mx2,40mx1,00m/ 220mx2,50m/
68087 611" x 710" x 39" 7'3" x 83"
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INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES

ONDERDELEN & BENODIGD GEREEDSCHAP
Vergelijk de onderdelen in uw doos met de onderdelenlijst in deze handleiding. Controleer of de onderdelen het model
vertegenwoordigen dat u van plan was te kopen.

MONTAGEINSTRUCTIES

. Neem de tent A uit de draagtas D en verwijder de riem.

WAARSCHUWING: De tent A staat onder druk en moet voorzichtig behandeld worden. Laat de tent los in een andere
richting dan u.

Hamer de haringen B in de grond, door de ringen van de hoeken van de Tent A.

Bind één eind van de scheerlijnen C aan de ringen van de vier hoeken van Tent A.

Bind het ander eind aan de tent haringen B en maak ze vast door de haringen B in de grond te steken.

LET OP: Controleer dat de scheerlijnen C op een hoek van ongeveer 45° staan. Trek de scheerlijnen C niet te hard aan.

Eal ol

OPNIEUW INPAKKEN INSTRUCTIES

Voor instructies om het opnieuw in te pakken, volg de tekeningen in de handleiding. Tekeningen zijn enkel ter illustratie.
Ze geven mogelijk niet het werkelijke product weer. Niet op schaal.

Vouw de lagere punt van de tent op de hogere punt.

Ga door met het vouwen van de twee zijdes.

Draai de gevouwen structuur 90 graden.

Houd punt C vast met één hand.

Druk het hogere punt A naar het lagere punt B.

De voorgaande handeling creéert twee cirkels. Vouw de externe cirkel naar punt D.
Ga door met het vouwen van de tweede cirkel over de voorgaande cirkel.

Ga door met de ingepakte tent.

Bind de tent vast en berg het op in de draagtas.

©CENDA R ®N =

ONDERHOUD & OPBERGING

1. Reinig de tent en verwijder enige vlekken met een spons en koel water. Voor een serieuze schoonmaakbeurt, gebruik zeep dat
geen wasmiddel is.

2. Was de tent nooit met de wasmachine en gebruik nooit een wasdroger. Was enkel met de hand en droog enkel in de lucht.

3. Laat alle onderdelen volledig drogen alvorens u de tent inpakt. Dit zal de vorming van schimmel, slechte geuren en
verkleuring voorkomen.

4. Berg de tent op in een droge plek met een matige temperatuur tussen 10°C / 50°F en 38°C / 100°F, buiten bereik van
kinderen houden.




MANUAL DE USUARIO

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

LEAY SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES

ADVERTENCIA

Mantenga las llamas y demas fuentes de calor alejadas de la tienda. Se recomienda instalar la tienda siempre a barlovento de
una hoguera. Esto reducira las posibilidades de que las ascuas caigan sobre la tienda. En caso de incendio, busque la salida
para escapar del fuego. No instale nunca la tienda cerca del rio, bajo un arbol u otros riesgos evitables.

Mantenga las salidas despejadas.

Asegurese de que las aberturas de ventilacion estén abiertas todo el tiempo para evitar la asfixia.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

INSTRUCCIONES TECNICAS DE SEGURIDAD

Queda prohibida cualquier utilizacion distinta a la especificada, asi como cualquier modificacién del producto, ya que podrian
producirse lesiones y/o dafios en el producto. El fabricante no se hace responsable de los dafios causados por un uso
inadecuado. Este producto no esta destinado para uso comercial.

DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

Modelo N.° Tamafio de la tienda Dimensiones del forro
2,10mx2,40mx1,00m/ 220mx2,50m/
68087 611" x 710" x 39" 7'3" x 83"
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

PIEZAS Y HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS
Compare las piezas de su caja con las que aparecen en este manual. Compruebe que las piezas corresponden al

modelo que tenia previsto comprar.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1. Saque la tienda de campafia A de la bolsa de transporte D y desenganche la correa.
ADVERTENCIA: La tienda A esta doblada a presion y debe tocarse con cuidado. Abra la tienda A lejos de usted.
2. Clave las estacas B en el suelo introduciéndolas por las anillas de las esquinas de la tienda A.
3. Ate un extremo de las cuerdas de sujecion C a las cuatro anillas de las esquinas de la tienda A.
4. Ate el otro extremo a las estacas B de la tienda y fijelas clavando las estacas B en el suelo.
NOTA: Asegurese de que los tensores C formen un angulo de unos 45°. No tire demasiado de las cuerdas C.

INSTRUCCIONES DE DESMONTAJE

Para volver a guardar la tienda, siga las ilustraciones del interior del manual. Los dibujos son a titulo ilustrativo.
Pueden no reflejar el producto real. No estan a escala.
Doble el punto inferior de la tienda hacia el superior.
2. Continte doblando los lados.

3. Gire la estructura doblada 90 grados.

4. Sostenga el punto C con una mano.

5. Presione el punto superior A hacia el punto inferior B.
6
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. El paso anterior dara lugar a dos circulos. Doble el circulo exterior hacia el punto D.
. Contintie doblando el segundo circulo por encima del circulo anterior.

. Coloque la tienda empaquetada.

. Ate la tienda y guardela en la bolsa de transporte.

MANTENIMIENTO Y ALMACENAJE

1. Limpie la tienda y elimine las manchas con una esponja y agua fria. Utilice jabon sin detergente para una limpieza a fondo.

2. No lave ni seque la tienda a maquina. Lavela a mano y séquela al aire.

3. Deje que todas las piezas se sequen bien antes de volver a empaquetar la tienda. Esto evitara la formacién de moho, malos
olores y decoloracion.

4. Almacene la tienda en un lugar seco a una temperatura entre 10°C / 50°F y 38°C / 100°F y fuera del alcance de los nifios.




BRUGERVEJLEDNING

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKSER

LAS OG FOLG ALLE INSTRUKTIONER

ADVARSEL

Hold alle flammer og varmekilder vaek fra denne teltdug. Vi anbefaler, at du altid placerer dit telt i modvind fra et lejrbal. Det
reducerer risikoen for, at der lander glgder pa teltet. | tilfaelde af brand bedes du finde en udgang, sa du kan flygte fra ilden.
Seet aldrig teltet op i nzerheden af floden, under traeet eller andre objektive farer.

Hold udgangene fri.

Serg for, at ventilationsabningerne er abne hele tiden for at undga kveelning.

GEM DENNE VEJLEDNING

TEKNISKE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

Enhver anden brug end den beskrevne eller enhver zendring af produktet er ikke tilladt og kan resultere i personskade
og/eller skade pa produktet. Producenten er ikke ansvarlig for skader forarsaget af ukorrekt brug. Produktet er ikke beregnet
til kommerciel brug.

PRODUKTBESKRIVELSER
Model nr. Teltets dimensioner Dimensionerne for opstilling
68087 2,10 m x 2,40 mx 1,00 m 2,20mx 2,50 m
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OPSATNINGSVEJLEDNING

NGDVENDIGE DELE OG VARKTGJ

Sammenlign delene i kassen med de dele, der er anfert i denne vejledning. Kontrollér, at udstyrets komponenter
repreesenterer den model, du havde taenkt dig at kebe.

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING

1. Tag teltet A ud af baeretasken D, og fiern remmen.
ADVARSEL: Teltet A er under tryk og skal handteres med forsigtighed. Slip teltet A veek fra dig.

2. Sla plgkkerne B ned i jorden gennem ringene i teltets A-hjarner.

3. Bind den ene ende af forankringsrebene C fast til de fire hjgrneringe pa telt A.

4. Bind den anden ende fast i teltplokkerne B, og fastger dem ved at stikke teltplgkkerne B ned i jorden.
BEMAERK: Serg for, at forankringsrebene C har en vinkel pa ca. 45°. Treek ikke forankringsrebene C for stramt.

INSTRUKTIONER TIL OMPAKNING

Folg illustrationerne i manualen for at fa instruktioner til ompakning. Tegninger er kun til illustrationsformal. Afspejler
muligvis ikke det faktiske produkt. lkke i malestok.

Fold den nederste del af teltet sammen med den gverste del.

Fortsaet med at folde de to sider.

Vend den foldede struktur 90 grader.

Hold punkt C med den ene hand.

Tryk det gverste punkt A mod det nederste punkt B.

Den foregaende operation vil skabe to cirkler. Fold den ydre cirkel mod punkt D.
Fortszet med at folde den anden cirkel over den forrige cirkel.

Sorter det pakkede telt.

Spaend teltet fast, og opbevar det i beeretasken.

©CONOOAWN =

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE & OPBEVARING

1. Renggr teltet, og fiern eventuelle pletter med en svamp og koldt vand. Brug saebe uden renggringsmiddel til grundig rengering.
2. Teltet ma aldrig maskinvaskes eller maskintgrres. Handvask og luftterring.

3. Lad alle dele terre grundigt, for du pakker teltet sammen igen. Det vil forhindre dannelse af mug, darlig lugt og misfarvning.
4. Opbevar teltet pa et tort sted med en moderat temperatur mellem 10°C og 38°C, utilgaengeligt for barn.




MANUAL DO PROPRIETARIO

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANCA IMPORTANTES

LEIA E SIGA TODAS AS INSTRUGOES

ATENGCAO

Mantenha todas as chamas e fontes de calor afastadas do tecido da tenda. Recomendamos que posicione sempre a sua
tenda a favor do vento de uma fogueira. Isto reduzira as probabilidades de as brasas cairem na sua tenda. Em caso de
incéndio, procure a saida para escapar do fogo. Nunca montar a tenda perto de um rio, debaixo de uma arvore ou de
outros perigos objetivos.

Mantenha as saidas desobstruidas.

Assegure-se de que as aberturas de ventilagdo estdo sempre abertas para evitar asfixia.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUGOES

INSTRUGOES TECNICAS DE SEGURANGA

Qualquer utilizagdo diferente da descrita ou qualquer modificagéo do produto ndo é permitida e pode resultar em
ferimentos e/ou danos no produto. O fabricante ndo é responsavel por danos causados por uma utilizagéo incorreta. O
produto ndo se destina a utilizagdo comercial.

DESCRIGOES DOS PRODUTOS

Modelo N.° Dimensoes da Tenda Dimensdes do Campo
210mx240mx1,00m/ 220mx250m/
68087 6ft11inx 7 ft 10in x 39 in 71t3inx8ft3in
L

=
-

&

INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM

PEGAS E FERRAMENTAS NECESSARIAS
Compare as pegas da sua caixa com as pegas indicadas neste manual. Verifique se os componentes do

equipamento representam o modelo que pretendia adquirir.

INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM

. Retire a tenda A do saco de transporte D e retire a correia.

AVISO: A tenda A esta sob pressao e deve ser manuseada com cuidado. Solte a tenda A para longe de si.
Crave as estacas B no chéo através das anilhas dos cantos da tenda A.

Amarre uma extremidade dos cabos de sustentagdo C aos quatro arcos de canto da tenda A.

Amarre a outra extremidade as estacas B da tenda e prenda-as introduzindo as estacas B no solo.

NOTA: Certifique-se de que as cordas C estdo num angulo de cerca de 45°. Nao puxe as cordas C
excessivamente apertadas.

-
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INSTRUGOES DE REEMBALAGEM

Para instrucdes de reembalagem, siga as ilustragdes no interior do manual. Os desenhos sdo apenas para fins
ilustrativos. Podem nao refletir o produto real. Nao estéo a escala.

Dobre o ponto inferior da tenda para o ponto superior.

Continue a dobrar os dois lados.

Vire a estrutura dobrada em 90 graus.

Segure o ponto C com uma mao.

Pressione o ponto superior A em diregdo ao ponto inferior B.

A operagao anterior criara dois circulos. Dobre o circulo externo na diregdo do ponto D.
Continue a dobrar o segundo circulo por cima do circulo anterior.

Organize a tenda embalada.

Amarre a tenda e guarde-a no saco de transporte.

©CONOOAWN =

MANUTENCAO E ARMAZENAMENTO

. Limpe a tenda e remova as manchas com uma esponja e agua fria. Utilize sabdo nédo detergente para limpezas

mais profundas.

Nunca lave ou seque a tenda na maquina. Lava-se a mao e seca-se ao ar.

Deixe todas as pecas secarem completamente antes de voltar a embalar a tenda. Isto evitara a formagao de bolor,

maus odores e descoloragao.

. Armazene a tenda num local seco com uma temperatura moderada entre 10°C / 50°F e 38°C / 100°F, fora do alcance
das criangas.

-
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ErXEIPIAIO OAHINQN TOY IAIOKTHTH

ZHMANTIKEZ OAHTIEZ AZOAAEIAZ

AIABAZTE KAI AKOAOYOHETE OAEZ TIZ OAHFIEX

NPOEIAOMOIHZH

KPATHZTE KAGE ®AQTA KAITHIH OEPMOTHTAX MAKPIA AMO TO YOAZMA AYTHZ THE TKHNHZ. ZYNIZTOYME NA TOMOOETEITE NMANTOTE TH ZKHNH
YAZ MPOZHNEMA AMO TH ®QTIA KATAZKHNQZHE. AYTO ©OA MEIQZEI TIZ MOANOTHTEX NA NEXEI XOBOAH EMANQ £TH ZKHNH ZAL. XE MEPINTQXH
MYPKATIAL, NPEMEI NA ZEPETE MOY BPIZKETAI H EZ0AOZ I'A NA AIAGYTETE AMO TH ®QTIA. MH ZTHNETE MOTE TH XKHNH KONTA ZE MOTAMI, KATQ
ANO AENTPO H AMOQYZ ANTIKEIMENIKOYZ KINAYNOYZ.

AIATHPHITE EAEYOEPEZ TIz EZ0A0YZ

BEBAIQOEITE OTI TA ANOIFMATA EZAEPIZMOY EINAI AIAPKQZ ANOIXTA TIA THN AMO®YTH AZOYZIAL.

ATNOOHKEYZTE KAI KPATHETE AYTEZ TIZ OAHFIEX

TEXNIKEZ OAHTIEZ AZOAAEIAZ

OMOIAAHMOTE AMH XPHEH EKTOS ANO EKEINH MOY MEPIFPAGETAI'H OMOIAAHMOTE TPOMOMOIHEH TOY MPOIONTOE AEN EINAI EMITPEMTH KAI
MOPEI NA TPOKAAESEI TPAYMATIEMO H/KAI BAABH STO MPOION. O KATASKEYASTHE AEN EYOYNETAITIA ZHMIES MOY MPOKAAOYNTAI ATIO
AKATAAHAH XPHEH. TO MPOION AEN MPOOPIZETAI 1A EMNOPIKH XPHEH.

NEPITPAQEZ NMPOIONTOZX
APIOMOZ MONTEAQY. AIAZTAZEIZ TKHNHZ AIAZTAZEIZ TA ZTHZIMO
210mx240mx1,00m/ 220mx250m/
68087 611" x 710" x 39" 73" x 8'3"
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OAHFIEZ XPHZHZ T'lA TH PYOMIZH
) ATTAITOYNTAI ANTAAAKTIKA & EPTAAEIA
§;» SYTKPINETE TA EZAPTHMATA STH SYSKEYASIA SAS ME TA EZAPTHMATA N10Y ANAOEPONTAI ZE AYTO TO ETXEIPIAIO. BEBAIQOEITE OTI TA
E=APTHMATA ANTITPOZQIEYOYN TO MONTEAO M1OY EIXATE THN MPOGESH NA ATOPASETE.

OAHFIEZ ZYNAPMOAOTHZHEZ

1. BFAATE TH ZKHNH A AMO THN TXANTA META®OPAX D KAI AQAIPEXTE TON IMANTA.
NPOEIAOMOIHEZH: H TKHNH A EINAI YNO MIEXH KAI O XEIPIZMOZ THX MPEMEI NA TINETAI ME MPOZOXH. ANEAEYOEPQZTE TH XKHNH A
MAKPIA ANO EXAZ.

2. MMHZTE ME ENA XOYPI TA NAZANAKIA B £T0 EAA®OZ, MEZA AMNO TOYZ AAKTYAIOYZ XTIZ FONIEX THE ZKHNHX A.

3. AEXTE TO ENA AKPO TON ZXOINIQON ANTIXTHPI=HX C £TOYX TEXZEPIZ FONIAKOYZ KPIKOYZ THE ZKHNHX A.

4. AEZTE TO AMO AKPO MANQ XTA MAZANAKIA THE ZKHNHX B KAI ZTEPEQZTE TA MMHIONTAZ TA NAZAAAKIA THY TKHNHZ B 270 EAAGOL.
IHMEIQZH: BEBAIQOEITE OTI TA XXOINIA ANTIXTHPI=HZC ZXHMATIZOYN FQONIA MEPINQY 45°. MH AEXETE TA IXOINIA ANTIZTHPIZHZ C
NOAY ZOIXTA

OAHFIEZ ANAZYZKEYAZIAL

TATIZ OAHTIEZ ANAZYZKEYAZIAZ, AKOAOYOHXTE Tz AMEIKONIZEIZ MEXA ZTO EMXEIPIAIO. TA XXEAIA EINAI MONO [A AOrOYZ
AMEIKONIZHE. MNOPEI NA MHN ANTAMOKPINONTAI £TO MPATMATIKO MPOION. AEN EINAI YTIO KAIMAKA.

1. AINAQXTE TO XAMHAQTEPO ZHMEIO THZ ZKHNHZ £TO YWHAQTEPO.

2. ZYNEXIZTE AINAONONTAZ TIZ AYO NAEYPEZ.

3. MEPIZTPEWTE TH AINAQMENH ZKHNH KATA 90 MOIPEZ.

4. KPATHZTE £TO ZHMEIO C ME ENA XEPI.

5. NIEZTE TO ANQTEPO ZHMEIO A NPOx. TO XAMHAOTEPO ZHMEIO B.

6.0 ANQTEPQ XEIPIZMOZ ©A AHMIOYPTHZEI AYO KYKAOYZ. AINAQZTE TON EZQTEPIKO KYKAO MPOX TO THMEIO D.
7. ZYNEXIZTE AINAQNONTAZ TON AEYTEPO KYKAO EMANQ AMO TON MPOHMOYMENO KYKAQ.

8. TAKTOMOIHZTE TH ZYZKEYAZMENH ZKHNH.

9. AEZTE TH ZKHNH KAI AMOOHKEYXTE THN ZTHN TXANTA METAGOPAZ.

LYNTHPHZH KAI AMOOHKEYZH

1. KAGAPIZTE TH XKHNH KAI AGAIPEZTE TYXON AEKEAEZ ME Z®OYITAPI KAI KPYO NEPO. XPHZIMOMOIHZTE MH AMOPPYMANTIKO ZANOYNI TIA
KAAO KAGAPIZMO.

2. MH BAZETE NOTE TH ZKHNH £TO MAYNTHPIO H £TO XTEMNQTHPIO. MAYNETE XTO XEPI KAl LTEFNQITE XTON AEPA.

3. AOHZTE ONA TA MEPH NA ZTETNQXOYN KAAATIPIN ZYZKEYAZETE EK NEOY TH ZKHNH. AYTO ©OA AMOTPEWEI TON XXHMATIZMO MOYXAAE, TIZ
AYYAPEXTET OIMEZ KAI TON ANOXPQMATIZMO.

4. AMOGHKEYXTE TH XKHNH ZE ZHPO MEPOX. ME METPIA ©EPMOKPAZIA METAZY 10°C / 50°F KAI 38°C / 100°F, MAKPIA AMO MAIAIA.
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PYKOBOACTBO MNOJIb3OBATENA

BAXHbIE UHCTPYKLIMX NO TEXHUKE BE3OMACHOCTHU

NPOYUTAWTE U COBIIOQAWTE BCE UHCTPYKLUU

BHUMAHUE

Bce 1CTOUHMKY OTHS! ¥ Tenna AOMKHBI HAXOAUTLCS Ha Ge30nacHOM paccTosiHUM OT MaTepuana nanatki. PekoMeHayeTcs Beeraa
ycTaHaBNMBaTh Nanatky ¢ HABETPEHHOI CTOPOHbI KOCTPA. ATO YMEHBLUNT BEPOSTHOCTL MONaAaHNs UCKP UMM TREHLLMX YTOMbKOB Ha
nanatky. B cnyyae noxapa nanatky creayeT nokuaTh Yepes BbIXoA. 3anpeluaeTcsl yecTaHaBnuBaTh nanaTky Bo3ne peku, noj AepeBoM unu
B APYrUX SIBHO OMAcHbIX MECTax.

He 3arpomoxpaite BbIXOAbI.

BeHTUNALMOHHbIE OTBEPCTUS OMKHBI GbiTb 0653aTENBHO OTKPLITHI BCE BPEMS! NSt MPefoTBPaLLEHNS yAYLLIEHMS!.

COXPAHUTE 3TU UHCTPYKLIUK

BAXHbIE MHCTPYKLIUU NO TEXHWKE BE3OMACHOCTHU

Vicnonb3oBaHue U3fenusi B kakux-nubo UHbIX Liensix, KPOME OnucaHHbIX, 1 NoGoe ero aMeHeHue SIBRSIoTCs HeA0MyCTUMBIMU U MOTYT
NPUBECTY K TPABMUPOBAHMIO 1 (Urn) NOBPEXAEHMto M3enusi. Mpou3BoauTeNb He HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a YILep6, BO3HUKLLMIA B
pesynbTaTe HeHa/nexalllero Ucnonb3oBaHus. Msnenve He npeaHasHaueHo s KOMMEPYECKOTO UCTONb30BaHMS.

OMUCAHWE U3OENUA
Mogpenb Ne Pa3mepbl nanatku Pa3mepbl nnowaaky 4ns ycTaHoBKU
L
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WHCTPYKLWKX NO YCTAHOBKE

HEOBXOOUMBIE OETANN U UHCTPYMEHTbI

CpaBHuTe fieTanu B kopobke G AeTanamm, NepeqncneHHbIMI1 B 3ToM pykoBoacTee. MposepbTe, YTOBb! KOMAOHEHTLI U3fenus
COOTBETCTBOBANM MOJENK, KOTOpYHo Bbl coBupanucs npruobpecty.

WHCTPYKLIUM MO CBEOPKE

1. flocTaHbTe nanatky A u3 cymku D 1 CHUMUTE peMeHb.
NPEAYNPEXAEHUE! Manatka A HaxoauTCs NoA AaBReHNeM, C Hell cneayeT obpaluatbCst OCTOPOXHO. PassepHuTe nanatky A
B CTOPOHY OT cebsi.

2. 3abeliTe konblLLky B B 3emnto Yepea konblia Ha yrnax nanatku A.

3. TpuBsKUTE OANH KOHEL, pacTsikek C K YeTbIpeM YroBbIM NETNSM nanatku A.

4. MpoTsiHUTE Apyroil KOHeL| Yepes KoNbILLKM As nanaTku B u 3akpenuTte, BCTaBuB KombllLKKM B B 3emio.
MPUMEYAHMUE. Y6eanTecs, 4to pacTtsikku C pacnonoxeHsl NoA yriom okono 45°. He HaTsiruBaliTe pactsikkvt C CMLIKOM CUMBHO.

WHCTPYKLMA NO CKNAbIBAHUIO

VIHCTPYKLMIO MO CkrafiblBaHMIo CM. Ha UMTMIOCTPaLMsIX B PyKOBOACTBE. PUCYHKN NpeaHa3HaueHbl UCKIIOUUTENbHO Ans Liener
unnioctpaumu. OHN MoryT He oToBpaxaTb KOHKPETHOE 13aenue. PUCyHKM He oToBpaxatoT AeNCTBUTENbHbI MaclTab.
1. CnoxwTe nanatky, COBANHNB €€ HIDKHIOK YacTb C BEpXHEN.

2. MpopomxaliTe cknagblBaTb 06e CTOPOHBI.

3. MoBepHUTe CIOXEHHYI0 KOHCTPYKLUMIo Ha 90 rpagycoB.

4. Ypepxusaiite Touky C 0fHOM pyKoit.

5. MpwkMuTE BEPXHIOKO TOUKY A K HUKHEl Touke B.

6. B pesynbTate npeablayLueil onepaLui nonyuuTcs Asa kpyra. Cnoxute BHELUHWI Kpyr B CTOPOHY Touku D.

7. 3aTem CrioxuTe BTOPOi Kpyr NOBEPX NpefblAyLLero.

8. BbIPOBHSIIATE CMOXEHHYI0 nanatky.

9. CTAHWUTE NanaTky peMHEM 1 MOMECTUTE ee B CyMKY [ TePEHOCKM.

OBCNYXUBAHUE N XPAHEHUE

1. OuncTuTe nanatky v yaanute nsTHa v rpsab rybkoit 1 npoxnagHoii BOoAoW. [1ns cepbe3Hoi 04UCTKM UCTIOMNb3YNTE HEeAETEPreHTHOE MbIO.

2. 3anpeluaeTcs CTUPaTh UMW CYLUINTbL NanaTtky B CTUpanbHOW UMK CyLIMIbHOI MalunHe. CriefyeT CTUpaTh BPYYHYHO 1 CYLUNTL Ha BO3AyXe.

3. lMpexae YeM cknaabiBaTb nanarky, yoeauTech, YTo BCE €€ YacTu MOMHOCTbIO BbICOXNU. OTO NO3BONMUT U3bexaTb 06pasoBaHusi NeceHH,
MMOXMX 3aMaXxoB UMK M3MEHEHWs! LiBeTa.

4. XpaHuTe nanatky B HEAOCTYNHOM Ansi iETel CyXoM MecTe npu yMmepeHHoi Temnepatype ot 10°C (50°F) go 38°C (100°F).




PRIRUCKA PRO MAJITELE

DULEZITE BEZPECNOSTNi POKYNY

PRECTETE SI VSECHNY POKYNY A DODRZUJTE JE.

UPOZORNEN{

Veskeré zdroje plamene a tepla udrzujte mimo dosah tohoto stanu. Doporucujeme, abyste stan vzdy umistili na navétrné
strané ohné. Tim sniZzite riziko, Ze se na stan dostanou jiskry. V pfipadé poZaru opustte stan vychodem smérem od ohné.
Stan nikdy nestavte pobliz feky, pod strom nebo pobliZ jinych nebezpecnych predméta.

Unikové vychody udrzujte volné.

Pro zabranéni uduseni zajistéte, aby byly vétraci otvory po celou dobu otevieny.

TYTO POKYNY S| ULOZTE

TECHNICKE BEZPECNOSTNi POKYNY

Jakékoli jiné nez popsané pouziti a jakékoli Upravy vyrobku jsou nepfipustné a mohly by vést ke zranéni a/nebo k
poskozeni vyrobku. Vyrobce nenese odpovédnost za $kody zplsobené nespravnym pouzitim. Vyrobek neni uréen ke
komerénimu pouziti.

POPIS PRODUKTU

Cislo modelu Rozméry stanu Rozméry ukotveni
2,10mx2,40mx1,00m/ 220mx2,50m/
68087 611" x 710" x 39" 7'3" x 83"
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POKYNY PRO MONTAZ

POTREBNE SOUCASTI A NASTROJE

Porovnejte souc¢asti v krabici se sou¢astmi uvedenymi v tomto navodu. Ovéite, Ze soucasti zafizeni odpovidaji
modelu, ktery jste méli v amyslu zakoupit.

POKYNY PRO SESTAVENI
1. Vyjméte stan A z prepravni brasny D a sejméte pasek.
VAROVANI: Stan A je pod tlakem a je tfeba s nim manipulovat opatrné. Rozvifite stan A smérem od sebe.
2. Zatlucte koliky B do zemé skrz ocka v rozich stanu A.
3. Pripevnéte jeden konec kotevnich lan C ke ¢tyfem poutkiim v rozich stanu A.
4. Druhy konec pfipevnéte ke kolikiim B a napnéte lana zasunutim stanovych kolikil B do zemé.
POZNAMKA: Ujistéte se, Ze kotevni lana C jsou v hlu pfiblizné 45°. Netahejte za kotevni lana C piilis silng.

POKYNY K OPETOVNEMU SBALENi

Pfi opétovném sbalovani postupuijte podle vyobrazeni v pfiruce. Vyobrazeni maji pouze ilustraéni charakter.
Nemusi se shodovat s aktualnim vyrobkem. Bez méfitka.

Prelozte dolni ¢ast stanu k horni ¢asti.

Pokracujte pfelozenim obou stran.

Otocte sloZzenou strukturu o 90 stupriu.

Jednou rukou drzte ¢ast C.

Pritlacte horni ¢ast A k dolni ¢asti B.

Predchozi Ukon vytvofi dva kruhy. Prelozte vnéjsi kruh smérem k &asti D.
Pokracujte prelozenim druhého kruhu nad predchozi kruh.

Srovnejte sloZzeny stan.

Stahnéte stan paskem a ulozZte ho do prepravni brasny.

©CONOOAWN =

UDRZBA A SKLADOVANI

1. Stan ocistéte a houbickou a studenou vodou odstrarite vS§echny skvrny. Pfi dikladnéj$im cisténi pouzijte mydlo
bez saponatu.

2. Stan nikdy neperte v pracce ani nesuste v susicce. Vyperte ho v ruce a nechte uschnout na vzduchu.

3. Nez stan sbalite, nechte vSechny dily zcela uschnout. Pfedejdete tim vzniku plisné, zapachu a zméné barvy.

4. Skladujte stan na suchém misté mimo dosah déti pfi mirné teploté mezi 10 °C / 50 °F a 38 °C / 100 °F.




BRUKERHANDBOK

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

LES OG FOLG ALLE INSTRUKSJONER

ADVARSEL

Hold apne flammer og varmekilder unna teltduken. Vi anbefaler at du alltid plasserer teltet i motvind fra balet. Dette vil
redusere farene for a fa gler pa teltet. | tilfelle brann ma du finne utgangen for & remme. Sett aldri opp teltet naer elven,
under treer eller ved andre objektive farer.

Hold utgangene klare.

Forsikre deg om at ventilasjonsapninger er apne hele tiden for @ unnga kvelning.

TA VARE PA DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE

TEKNISKE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

All annen bruk enn den som er beskrevet eller modifikasjoner av produktet er ikke tillatt og kan fere til personskade
ogleller skade pa produktet. Produsenten er ikke ansvarlig for skader forarsaket av feil bruk. Dette produktet er ikke laget
for kommersiell bruk.

PRODUKTBESKRIVELSER
Modellnr. Teltdimensjoner Grunnflatedimensjoner
L
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PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE

N@DVENDIGE DELER OG VERKT@Y

Sammenlign delene i esken med delene som er oppfert i denne handboken. Bekreft at utstyrskomponentene
representerer modellen du hadde tenkt a kjope.

MONTERINGSVEILEDNING
1. Ta teltet A ut av baerevesken D og fjern stroppen.
ADVARSEL: Teltet A er under press og ber handteres med forsiktighet. Slipp ut teltet A vekk fra deg.
2. Sla tappene B ned i bakken gjennom ringene pa hjernene pa telt A.
3. Knyt den ene enden av bardunene C til de fire hjgrnebgylene til telt A.
4. Fest den andre enden til teltpluggene B og fest dem ved & stikke teltpluggene B i bakken.
MERK: Pass pa at bardunene C er i en vinkel pa ca. 45°. Ikke trekk for stramt i bardunene C.

INSTRUKSJONER FOR OMPAKKING

For ompakkingsinstruksjoner, folg illustrasjonene i handboken. Tegninger er kun for illustrasjonsformal. De viser
ikke n@dvendigvis det faktiske produktet. Ikke i malestokk.
1. Brett det nedre punktet av teltet til det hoyere punktet.
2. Fortsett a brette de to sidene.

3. Snu den brettede strukturen 90 grader.

4. Hold punkt C med én hand.

5. Trykk det @vre punktet A mot det nedre punktet B.
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. Den forrige operasjonen vil opprette to sirkler. Brett den ytre sirkelen mot punkt D.
. Fortsett a brette den andre sirkelen over den forrige sirkelen.

. Sorter det pakkede teltet.

. Fest teltet og oppbevar det i beerevesken.

VEDLIKEHOLD OG OPPBEVARING

1. Rengjer teltet og fiern eventuelle flekker med en svamp og kaldt vann. Bruk ikke-vaskemiddelsape for serigs rengjgring.
2. Aldri maskinvask eller maskinterk teltet. Vask for hand og la terke i luft.

3. La alle delene terke grundig fer du pakker teltet pa nytt. Dette vil forhindre dannelse av mugg, darlig lukt og misfarging.
4. Oppbevar teltet pa et tort sted med en moderat temperatur mellom 10 °C / 50 °F og 38 °C / 100 °F, utilgjengelig for barn.




BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIGA SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

LAS OCH FOLJ ALLA INSTRUKTIONER

VARNING

Hall alla lagor och varmekallor borta fran taltduken. Vi rekommenderar att du alltid placerar taltet i motvind fran en lagereld.
Pa sa satt minskar risken for att glédbrander landar pa taltet. | héandelse av brand, vanligen hitta utgangen for att fly fran
elden. Sla aldrig upp taltet nara floden, under trad eller andra objektiva faror.

Hall utgangarna fria.

Se till att ventilationsdppningarna ar 6ppna hela tiden for att undvika kvavning.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

TEKNISKA SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

Annan anvandning an den beskrivna eller modifiering av produkten ar inte tillaten och kan leda till personskador och/eller
skador pa produkten. Tillverkaren &r inte ansvarig for skador som orsakas av felaktig anvéandning. Produkten ar inte
avsedd for kommersiellt bruk.

PRODUKTBESKRIVNINGAR
Modell nr. Matt for talt Stegdimensioner
68087 210mx240mx1,00m 2,20 mx 2,50 m
L
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INSTALLATIONSINSTRUKTIONER

DELAR OCH VERKTYG SOM BEHOVS

Jamfor delarna i ladan med de delar som anges i denna bruksanvisning. Kontrollera att utrustningens
komponenter motsvarar den modell som du hade for avsikt att kopa.

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

1. Ta ut taltet A ur transportvaskan D och ta av remmen.
VARNING: Taltet A ar under tryck och bor hanteras med forsiktighet. Lossa taltet A bort fran dig.

2. Sla ner pinnarna B i marken genom ringarna i taltets A horn.

3. Fast ena anden av staglinorna C i de fyra hdrnremmarna pa talt A.

4. Knyt fast den andra anden i taltpinnarna B och fast dem genom att sticka ner téltpinnarna B i marken.
OBS: Se till att staglinorna C har en vinkel pa ca 45°. Dra inte for hart i staglinorna C.

INSTRUKTIONER FOR OMPACKNING

For ompackningsinstruktioner, folj illustrationerna i handboken. Ritningarna ar endast avsedda som illustrationer.
Aterspeglar eventuellt inte den faktiska produkten. Ej skalenliga.
. Vik ihop den nedre delen av téltet med den 6vre.

2. Fortsatt vika de bada sidorna.

3. Vrid den vikta strukturen 90 grader.

4. Hall punkt C med ena handen.

5. Tryck den 6vre punkten A mot den nedre punkten B.
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. Féregaende operation kommer att skapa tva cirklar. Vik den yttre cirkeln mot punkt D.
. Fortsatt att vika den andra cirkeln ovanfor den foregaende cirkeln.

. Sortera det packade taltet.

. Spann fast taltet och forvara det i transportvaskan.

UNDERHALL & LAGRING
1. Rengor téltet och ta bort eventuella flackar med en svamp och kallt vatten. Anvand tval utan rengdringsmedel
vid grovrengdring.
2. Tvatta eller torka aldrig taltet i maskin. Handtvétta och Iufttorka.
3. Lat alla delar torka ordentligt innan du packar om taltet. Detta forhindrar uppkomst av mégel, dalig lukt och missfargning.
4. Forvara taltet pa en torr plats med en mattlig temperatur mellan 10°C och 38°C, oatkomligt for barn.




OMISTAJAN OPAS

TARKEITA TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA

LUE JA NOUDATA KAIKKIA OHJEITA

VAROITUS

Pida telttakangas poissa avotulen ja lammdnlahteiden laheltad. Suosittelemme teltan asettamista aina vastatuuleen
nuotiotulesta. Tama vahentaa sita riskia, etta kipindita lentaisi teltan paalle. Tulipalon sattuessa poistu uloskdynnin kautta.
Al3 koskaan pystyté telttaa I&helle jokea, puun alle tai muiden vaarallisten esineiden laheisyyteen.

Pida uloskaynnit vapaina.

Varmista tukehtumisen estéamiseksi, etta iimanvaihtoaukot pysyvat auki.

SAILYTA NAMA OHJEET

TEKNISET TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

Muu kuin kuvattu kaytto tai tuotteen muokkaaminen ei ole luvallista, ja se voi johtaa vammoihin ja/tai tuotteen
vaurioitumiseen. Valmistaja ei ole vastuussa virheellisesta kaytosta aiheutuneista vaurioista. Tuotetta ei ole tarkoitettu
kaupalliseen kayttoon.

TUOTEKUVAUKSET
Mallinro Teltan mitat Teltat pystytysmitat
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ASENNUSOHJEET

TARVITTAVAT OSAT JA TYOKALUT
Vertaa laatikossa olevia osia tassa kayttdoppaassa lueteltuihin osiin. Varmista, etta tuotteen osat ovat sen mallin

osia, jonka halusit ostaa.

KOKOAMISOHJEET

. Ota teltta A ulos kantokassista D ja irrota hihna.

VAROITUS: Teltta A on paineen alaisena, ja sité on kasiteltdva varoen. Vapauta teltta A poispain itsestasi.
Hakkaa vaarnat B maahan teltan A kulmissa olevien renkaiden lapi.

Sido teltan narun C toinen paa teltan A nelj kulmarenkaaseen.

Sido toinen paa teltan vaarnoihin B ja kiinnita se tyontamalla teltan vaarnat B maahan.

HUOMAUTUS: Varmista, etté teltan narut C ovat aina noin 45 asteen kulmassa. Alé veda teltan naruja C
liian kireélle.

-
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UUDELLEENPAKKAAMISOHJEET

Katso uudelleenpakkaamisohjeet kayttdohjeen kuvista. Kuvat ovat vain viitteellisia, eivatka ne valttamatta vastaa
todellista tuotetta. Kuvat eivat ole mittakaavassa.

. Taita teltan alempi osa kohti ylempaa osaa.

2. Jatka molempien puolien taittamista.

3. Kéanna taiteltua tuotetta 90 astetta.

4. Pida kohdasta C kiinni yhdella kadella.

5. Paina ylaosaa A kohti alaosaa B.
6
7
8
9

-

. Tama toiminto saa aikaan kaksi ympyraa. Taita ulompi ympyra pistettéd D kohden.
. Jatka taittamalla toinen ympyra edellisen paalle.

. Asettele pakattu teltta.

. Kiinnité teltta naruilla ja sailyté se kantolaukussa.

HUOLTO JA SAILYTYS

. Puhdista teltta ja poista mahdolliset tahrat sienelld ja viiledlla vedelld. Kayta sitkedan likaan saippuaa, joka ei sisalla

synteettisia aineita tai raakadljya.

Al3 koskaan pese tai kuivaa telttaa koneessa. Késinpesu ja ilmakuivaus.

. Anna kaikkien osien kuivua perusteellisesti ennen kuin pakkaat teltan uudelleen. Téma estda homeen, pahan hajun ja
varivirheiden syntymisen.

. Sailyta telttaa kuivassa kohtalaisen lampimassa paikassa, lampétila 10 °C / 50 °F ja 38 °C / 100 °F valilla, poissa
lasten ulottuvilta.

-
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NAVOD NA POUZIVANIE

DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

PRECITAJTE SI VSETKY POKYNY A DODRZUJTE ICH

UPOZORNENIE

VSetky zdroje otvoreného plameria a tepla udrzujte mimo dosahu, aby nebola ohrozena tkanina stanu. Stan vam
odporu¢ame vzdy stavat proti smeru vetra od ohniska. Tym sa znizi moznost zasiahnutia stanu uhlikmi. V pripade poziaru
vyhladajte Unikovu cestu od ohria. Stan nikdy nestavajte v blizkosti rieky, pod stromami ani na inych objektivne
nebezpecénych miestach.

Unikové cesty udrzujte volné.

Aby sa zabranilo uduseniu, nezabudnite nechavat vetracie otvory vzdy otvorené.

ODLOZTE SI TIETO POKYNY

TECHNICKE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

Akékolvek iné pouzivanie, odliSné od opisaného v tomto navode, ¢i akékolvek zmeny vyrobku nie su povolené a mézu
sposobit poranenie a/alebo poskodenie vyrobku. Vyrobca nenesie Ziadnu zodpovednost' za $kody vzniknuté nevhodnym
pouzivanim. Vyrobok nie je uréeny na komeréné pouzitie.

POPISY PRODUKTU
Cislo modelu Rozmery stanu Rozmery po postaveni
L
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NAVOD NA INSTALACIU

POTREBNE DIELY A NASTROJE
. Porovnaijte diely v $katuli s dielmi uvedenymi v tomto navode. Skontrolujte, ¢i diely vybavenia zodpovedaju

modelu, ktory ste mali v amysle kapit.

POKYNY PRE MONTAZ
1. Vyberte stan A z prenosnej tasky D a odstrarite popruh.
VYSTRAHA: Stan A je pod tlakom a malo by sa s nim zaobchadzat opatrne. Stan A rozviiite smerom od seba.
2. Koliky B zatl¢te do zeme cez krazky stanu A v rohoch.
3. Jeden koniec vodiacich lan C pripevnite na objimky v Styroch rohoch stanu A.
4. Druhy koniec pripevnite na stanové koliky B a pripevnite ich zapichnutim do zeme.
POZNAMKA: Skontroluijte, & st vodiace lana C vdy pod uhlom priblizne 45°. Vodiace lana C nadmerne nenapinajte.

POKYNY NA OPATOVNE ZABALENIE
Pri opatovnom zabaleni postupujte podla pokynov na obrazkov v navode. Nakresy sliZia len na ilustracné ucely.
Nemusia zodpovedat skutoénému vyrobku. Nie st v mierke.

1. Prelozte spodny bod stanu na vyssi.
2. Pokracujte v skladani oboch stran.
3. Otocte zloZenu konstrukciu o 90 stupriov.
4. Drzte bod C jednou rukou.
5. Pritlacte horny bod A smerom k spodnému bodu B.
6. Predchadzajlicim ukonom sa vytvoria dva kruhy. PreloZte vonkajsi kruh smerom k bodu D.
7. Pokracujte v skladani druhého kruhu nad predchadzajucim kruhom.
8. Zabaleny stan uloZte.
9. Stan zaistite popruhom a ulozte ho do tasky na prenasanie.
UDRZBA A SKLADOVANIE
1. Stan vycistite a v8etky Skvrny odstrarite $§pongiou a studenou vodou. Na dokladné vycistenie pouzite Cistiaci prostriedok

bez zmékcovadla.

Stan nikdy neperte v pracke ani nesuste v susicke. Perte v ruke a nechajte uschnut na vzduchu.

. Pred opatovnym zabalenim stanu nechajte vSetky ¢asti dokladne vyschnut. Tym zabranite vzniku plesni, zapachu
a odfarbeniu.

. Stan skladujte na suchom mieste s miernou teplotou v rozsahu 10 °C/50 °F az 38 °C/100 °F, mimo dosahu deti.
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INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

WAZNE INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZENSTWA

PRZECZYTAJ | POSTEPUJ ZGODNIE Z INSTRUKCJA

OSTRZEZENIE

Trzymaj wszystkie ptomienie i zrédta ciepta z dala od tej tkaniny namiotowej. Zalecamy, aby zawsze ustawia¢ namiot pod wiatr od
ogniska. Zmniejszy to szanse na to, ze zar wylgduje na twoim namiocie. W przypadku pozaru nalezy znalez¢ wyjécie
ewakuacyjne. Nigdy nie rozbijaj namiotu w poblizu rzeki, pod drzewem lub w poblizu innych obiektywnych zagrozen.

Nie zastawiaj wyjscia.

Upewnij sig, ze otwory wentylacyjne sg caly czas otwarte, aby unikng¢ uduszenia.

ZACHOWAJ INSTRUKCJE,

TECHNICZNE INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZENSTWA

Jakiekolwiek uzycie inne niz opisane lub jakakolwiek modyfikacja produktu jest niedozwolona i moze spowodowac¢ obrazenia i/lub
uszkodzenie produktu. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za szkody spowodowane niewtasciwym uzytkowaniem. Produkt
nie jest przeznaczony do uzytku komercyjnego.

OPIS PRODUKTU
Model No. Wymiary namiotu Wymiary gruntu do roztozenia
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INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

POTRZEBNE CZESCI | NARZEDZIA
Poréwnaj czesci w pudetku z czg$ciami wymienionymi w niniejszej instrukcji. Sprawdz, czy elementy wyposazenia

reprezentujg model, ktéry zamierzates$ kupic.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

. Wyjmij namiot A z torby transportowej D i zdejmij pasek.
UWAGA: Namiot A jest pod ci$nieniem i nalezy obchodzi¢ sie z nim ostroznie. Spus¢ cisnienie z namiotu A z dala
od siebie.

. Whij kotki B w ziemig przez pierécienie naroznikdw namiotu A.

Przywigz jeden koniec lin odciggowych C do czterech naroznych obreczy namiotu A.

Przywigz drugi koniec do kotkéw namiotowych B i przymocuj je, wktadajgc kotki namiotowe B w ziemie.

UWAGA: Upewnij sie, ze liny odciggowe C sg ustawione pod katem okoto 45°. Nie naciggaj lin odciggowych C

zbyt mocno.

Eal ol

INSTRUKCJE PRZEPAKOWANIA

Aby uzyskac instrukcje dotyczace przepakowania, postepuj zgodnie z ilustracjami w instrukcji. Rysunki stuzg wytgcznie
do celéw ilustracyjnych. Moga nie odzwierciedla¢ rzeczywistego produktu. Nie w skali.
Zt6z dolny punkt namiotu do wyzszego.

Kontynuuj sktadanie obu stron.

Obré¢ ztozong konstrukcje o 90 stopni.

Przytrzymaj punkt C jedng reka.

Docisnij goérny punkt A do dolnego punktu B.

Poprzednia operacja utworzy dwa okregi. Zt6z zewnetrzny okragg w kierunku punktu D.
Kontynuuj sktadanie drugiego kota powyzej poprzedniego okregu.

Posortuj spakowany namiot.

Zapnij namiot i przechowuj go w torbie transportowej.

©CENDAR®N =

KONSERWACJA | PRZECHOWYWANIE

1. Czys$¢ namiot i usun wszelkie plamy uzywajac gabki i zimnej wody. Do gtebokiego czyszczenia uzywaj mydta bez detergentdw.

2. Nigdy nie pierz ani nie susz namiotu w pralce. Prac recznie i suszy¢ na powietrzu.

3. Poczekaj, az wszystkie czgsci doktadnie wyschng, zanim przepakujesz namiot. Zapobiegnie to tworzeniu sig plesni,
nieprzyjemnych zapachdw i przebarwien.

4. Przechowuj namiot w suchym miejscu o umiarkowanej temperaturze od 10°C / 50°F do 38°C / 100°F, poza zasiegiem dzieci.




HASZNALATI UTMUTATO

FONTOS BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

MINDEN UTASITAST OLVASSON EL ES TARTSA BE AZ AZOKBAN FOGLALTAKAT

FIGYELMEZTETES

A ponyva anyagat tartsa tavol a tizté| és héforrasoktol. Javasoljuk, hogy mindig a tabortiiztél a szél irdanyaval ellentétes iranyban
allitsa fol a satrat. Ezzel minimalizalhaté az esélye annak, hogy parazs hulljon a satorra. Tiiz esetén talalja meg a tlizbdl kivezetd
menekiléutat. Soha ne dllitsa fel a satrat folyd kdzelében, fa alatt vagy egyéb objektiv veszélyforrasok kozelében.

Tartsa szabadon a kijaratokat.

A fulladas elkeriilése érdekében gondoskodjon arrdl, hogy a szell6zényilasok folyamatosan nyitva legyenek.

ORIZZE MEG EZT AZ UTMUTATOT

MUSZAKI BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

A terméket tilos a leirtaktol eltéré médon hasznalni, illetve médositani, mivel az személyi sériiléshez és/vagy a termék
sériiléséhez vezethet. A gyarté nem felelés a nem megfelelé hasznalatbol bekovetkezd karokért. A terméket nem
kereskedelmi hasznalatra tervezték.

TERMEKLEIRAS
Modellszam Satorméretek Felvert satorméret
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OSSZESZERELESI UTASITASOK

SZUKSEGES ALKATRESZEK ES SZERSZAMOK

Hasonlitsa 0ssze a dobozban 1évé alkatrészeket a jelen kézikdnyvben felsorolt alkatrészekkel. Ellenérizze, hogy a
felszerelés részegységei a ténylegesen megvasarolni kivant modellnek felelnek-e meg.

OSSZESZERELESI UTASITASOK

. Tavolitsa el az A satrat a D hordtaskabdl, és tavolitsa el a pantot.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Az A sator nyomas alatt ll, ezért 6vatosan kezelends. Magatol tavol tartva bontsa ki

az A satrat.

Az A sator sarkain 1évé talajgy(riikon keresztll verje be a B covekeket a talajba.

Kosse ra a C feszitokotelek egyik végét az A sator négy hurokjara.

A masik véget kdsse a B satorcovekekhez, és rogzitse azokat a B satorcovekek talajba szirasaval.
MEGJEGYZES: Bizonyosodjon meg arrdl, hogy a C feszitékotelek megkozelitleg 45°-0s szoget zarnak be. Ne
allitsa tulsagosan feszesre a C feszitékoteleket.

-
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OSSZECSOMAGOLASI UTASITASOK

Az Osszecsomagolasi utasitasok vonatkozasaban kévesse a kézikonyvben lévé abrakat. Az dbrak csak
illusztracioként szolgalnak. Az abrak nem feltétlenill a vonatkozé terméket mutatjak. Az abrak nem méretaranyosak.
Hajtsa a sator als6 pontjat a felsé ponthoz.

Folytassa a két oldal 6sszehajtasaval.

Forditsa el az 6sszehajtott részt 90 fokkal.

Egyik kezével fogja meg a C pontot.

Nyomija a felsé A pontot az als6 B pont felé.

Az el6z6 mivelet révén két kort hoz létre. Hajtsa be a kiilsé kort a D pont felé.

Folytassa a masodik kor rahajtasaval az el6zd korre.

Rendezze el az 6sszehajtott satrat.

Fogja Ossze a satrat a panttal, és tegye a hordtaskaba.

©CONOOAWN =

KARBANTARTAS ES TAROLAS

1. Tisztitsa le a satrat, és a hideg vizbe martott szivaccsal tavolitsa el a koszfoltokat. A j6 tisztitasi hatasfok érdekében
hasznaljon nem mosészeres hasznaljon.

2. A satrat soha ne mossa vagy szaritsa gépben. Kézzel mosando és levegén szaritando.

3. A sator elcsomagolasa el6tt hagyja annak minden részét alaposan megszaradni. Ezzel megelézhetd a bepenészedés,
blidos6dés és elszinezédés.

4. Tarolja a satrat szaraz, 10 °C és 38 °C (50 °F és 100 °F) kozotti hémérsékletl helyen, gyermekektd| elzarva.
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LIETOTAJA ROKASGRAMATA

SVARIGAS DROSIBAS INSTRUKCIJAS

IZLASIET UN IEVEROJIET VISAS INSTRUKCIJAS

BRIDINAJUMS

Netuviniet telts audumam nekadas liesmas un siltuma avotus. leteicams telti vienmér novietot pret véju attieciba pret
ugunskuru. Tas samazina iesp€ju, ka uz telts nonak gailo$as ogles. Aizdeg$anas gadijuma, lidzu, atrodiet izeju, lai
glabtos no uguns. Nekad neuzstadiet telti pie upes, zem koka vai citu objektivu apdraudéjumu tuvuma.
Nenosprostojiet izejas.

Lai izvairitos no smak$anas, ventilacijas atverém vienmér jabat atvértam.

SAGLABAJIET $0S NORADIJUMUS

TEHNISKAS DROSIBAS INSTRUKCIJAS

Nav pielaujami nekadi citi lietoSanas veidi, iznemot aprakstito, un jebkadas izstradajuma modifikacijas, kas var izraisit
traumas un/vai ta bojajumus. RaZotajs neatbild par bojajumiem, kas radusies nepareizas lieto$anas rezultata. Izstradajums
nav paredzéts komercialai lieto$anai.

PRODUKTA APRAKSTI
Modela nr. Telts izméri Garenvirziena izméeri
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UZSTADISANAS NORADIJUMI

NEPIECIESAMAS DALAS UN RIKI

Salidziniet piegadatas dalas ar $aja rokasgramata uzskaititajam. Parbaudiet, vai aprikojuma komponenti atbilst
modelim, ko vél&jaties iegadaties.

UZSTADISANAS INSTRUKCIJAS
1. Iznemiet telti A no parnésasanas somas D un nonemiet siksnu.
BRIDINAJUMS. Telts A ir pak|auta spiedienam, un ar to ir jarikojas piesardzigi. Atlaidiet telti A virziena no sevis.
2. ledzeniet mietinus B zemé caur telts A stdru gredzeniem.
3. Vienu atsai$u C galu piesieniet telts A Cetriem staru rinkiem.
4. Otru galu piesieniet telts mietiniem B un nostipriniet, iedzenot tos zemé.
PIEZIME. Nodrosiniet, lai atsaites C atrastos apméram 45° lenki. Nenovelciet atsaites C parak ciesi.

NORADES PAR ATKARTOTU IEPAKOSANU
Norades par atkartotu iepako$anu skatiet rokasgramata sniegtajos attélos. Attéliem ir tikai ilustrativa nozime. Tie
var neatspogulot faktisko produktu. Neatbilst mé&rogam.
. Salokiet telts apaksejo punktu pie augstaka punkta.
2. Turpiniet, salokot abas puses.

3. Pagrieziet salocito konstrukciju par 90 gradiem.

4. Satveriet punktu C ar vienu roku.

5. Piespiediet aug$éjo punktu A pie apak$éja punkta B.
6
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. lepriek$éja darbiba tiek izveidoti divi apli. Atlokiet aréjo apli pret punktu D.
. Turpiniet, salokot otro apli virs iepriek$&ja apla.

. Sakartojiet iepakoto telti.

. Nosieniet telti un glabajiet to parnésasanas soma.

APKOPE UN GLABASANA

1. Notiriet telti un nonemiet visus traipus ar stkli un vésu tdeni. Rapigai tiri§anai izmantojiet maigas ziepes.

2. Telti nedrikst mazgat velas mazgajamaja masina vai Zavét velas zavétaja. Mazgajiet ar rokam un zavéjiet gaisa.

3. Pirms telts atkartotas iepakoSanas |aujiet visam dalam kartigi izzat. Tas novérs pel&juma veidosanos, sliktu smaku un
krasas izmainas.

4. Glabajiet telti sausa vieta, kura ir mérena temperattra (no 10 °C / 50 °F Iidz 38 °C / 100 °F) un kas nav pieejama bérniem.
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NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS

SVARBIOS SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

PERSKAITYKITE IR LAIKYKITES VISY INSTRUKCIJY

|SPEJIMAS

Palapinés nestatykite $alia ugnies ar kity Silumos $altiniy. Rekomenduojame palapine visada statyti prie$ véjg nuo
stovyklavietés ugnies. Tai sumazins tikimybe, kad ant jasy palapinés nukris Zarijos. Gaisro atveju raskite iSéjima, kad
galétumete istrakti. Niekada nestatykite palapinés Salia upés, po medziu ar kitais kelianciais pavojy objektais.
NeuZztverkite iSéjimy.

Visada jsitikinkite, kad ventiliacijos angos atidarytos, kad neuzdustuméte.

SAUGOKITE SIAS INSTRUKCIJAS

TECHNINES SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

Bet koks kitoks naudojimas nei nurodyta arba bet koks gaminio modifikavimas negalimas, dél to galima susizeisti ir (arba)
sugadinti gaminj. Gamintojas néra atsakingas uz Zalg, kilusig dél netinkamo naudojimo. Tai néra komercinés
paskirties gaminys.

GAMINIO APRASAS

Modelio Nr. Palapinés matmenys liginiai matmenys
2,10mx2,40mx1,00m/ 220mx2,50m/
68087 611" x 710" x 39" 7'3" x 83"
L

o
W

&

SARANKOS INSTRUKCIJOS

REIKALINGOS DALYS IR JRANKIAI

Palyginkite déZéje esancias dalis su dalimis, iSvardytomis Sioje instrukcijoje. Patikrinkite, ar jrangos komponentai
atitinka modelj, kurj planavote jsigyti.

SUMONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

1. I18imkite A palapine i$ D transportavimo krep$io ir nuimkite dirza.
JSPEJIMAS. A palapiné yra spaudziama, todé! su ja elkités atsargiai. A palapine i$skleiskite atokiau.

2. |kalkite B kai$cius j Zeme, praki$e per A palapinés kampinius Ziedus.

3. Pririskite vieng C virvés galg prie keturiy A palapinés kampiniy lanky.

4. Kitg virvés galg pririskite prie B palapinés kuoleliy ir pritvirtinkite juos jsmeigdami B palapinés kuolelius j Zeme.
PASTABA. |sitikinkite, kad C virvés iStemptos 45° kampu. Per stipriai nesuverzkite C virviy.

SUPAKAVIMO NURODYMAI

Supakuodami atsizvelkite j Sios instrukcijos paveikslélius. Bréziniai pateikiami tik iliustraciniais tikslais. Jie gali
neatitikti realaus gaminio. Jie neatitinka mastelio.

Apatinj palapinés taska lenkite prie aukstesniojo.

Toliau lenkite abi puses.

Pakreipkite sulankstyta konstrukcijg 90 laipsniy kampu.

Laikykite C taska viena ranka.

A virSutinj taSka spauskite prie B apatinio tasko.

Atliekant ankstesne operacija, susidarys du apskritimai. ISorinj apskritimg lenkite link D tasko.
Toliau antrajj apskritimg lenkite link ankstesnio apskritimo.

Supakuotg palapine surtsiuokite.

Palapine suriskite dirzeliu ir laikykite transportavimo krepsyje.

©CONOOAWN =

LAIKYMAS IR PRIEZIURA

. I8valykite palaping ir pasalinkite bet kokias démes kempine ir $altu vandeniu. Sunkiai iSvalomoms déméms

naudokite valiklj.

Niekada neplaukite palapinés skalbimo masinoje ir nedziovinkite dziovykléje. Plaukite rankomis ir leiskite jprastai iSdziati.

. Prie$ i$ naujo supakuodami palapine, leiskite visoms dalims i$dzidti. Tai neleis susiformuoti pelésiui, blogam kvapui
ar nublukti.

. Palapine laikykite sausoje vietoje, kurios vidutiné temperatira yra nuo 10 °C (50 °F) iki 38 °C (100 °F), vaikams
nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

-
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UPORABNISKA NAVODILA

POMEMBNA VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

PREBERITE IN UPOSTEVAJTE VSA NAVODILA

OPOZORILO

Vse vire ognja in toplote drzite stran od tega blaga za Sotor. Priporo¢amo, da $otor vedno postavite proti vetru od
tabornega ognja. Tako boste zmanj$ali moznost, da bi Zerjavica pristala na vaSem Sotoru. V primeru pozara pois¢ite izhod
za pobeg iz ognja. Sotora nikoli ne postavljajte ob reki, pod drevesom ali drugimi objektivnimi nevarnostmi.

Izhodi naj bodo prosti.

Poskrbite, da bodo prezrac¢evalne odprtine ves ¢as odprte, da preprecite zadusitev.

SHRANITE TA NAVODILA!

TEHNICNA VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

Kakr$na koli uporaba, ki ni opisana, ali kakréne koli spremembe izdelka niso dovoljene in lahko povzrocijo poskodbe in/ali
poskodbe izdelka. Proizvajalec ne odgovarja za $kodo, nastalo zaradi nepravilne uporabe. Izdelek ni namenjen
komercialni uporabi.

OPIS IZDELKA

Model &t. Dimenzije Sotora Nagibne dimenzije
68087 2,10 mx 2,40 mx 1,00 m 2,20x2,50 m
L
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W
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NAVODILA ZA POSTAVITEV

POTREBNI DELI IN ORODJE

Primerjajte dele v $katli z deli, navedenimi v tem priro¢niku. Preverite, ali komponente opreme predstavljajo
model, ki ste ga nameravali kupiti.

NAVODILA ZA POSTAVITEV
1. Sotor A vzemite iz torbe za prenasanje D in odstranite trak.
OPOZORILO: Sotor A je pod pritiskom in z njim ravnaijte previdno. Sprostite $otor A stran od sebe.
2. Zabijte kline B v tla skozi obro¢e vogalov $otora A.
3. Privezite en konec vpenjalnih vrvi C na stiri kotne obroce $otora A.
4. Drugi konec zavezite na Sotorske kline B in jih pritrdite tako, da Sotorske kline B vstavite v tla.
OPOMBA: Prepricajte se, da so napenjalne vrvi C pod kotom priblizno 45°. Ne vlecite napenjalne vrvi C premo¢no.

NAVODILA ZA PONOVNO PAKIRANJE

Za navodila za ponovno pakiranje sledite slikam v priro¢niku. Risbe so samo za ilustracijo. Morda ne odrazajo
dejanskega izdelka. Niso v merilu.

. Preklopite spodnjo to¢ko $otora na visjo.

2. Nadaljujte z zlaganjem obeh strani.

3. Zlozeno strukturo obrnite za 90 stopinj.

4. Z eno roko drzite tocko C.

5. Pritisnite zgornjo to¢ko A proti spodniji tocki B.
6
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. Predhodna operacija bo ustvarila dva kroga. Zunanji krog prepognite proti tocki D.
. Nadaljujte z zlaganjem drugega kroga nad prej$njim krogom.

. Razvrstite zapakirani Sotor.

. Pripnite Sotor in ga shranite v torbo za prenasanje.

VZDRZEVANJE IN SKLADISCENJE

1. Ocistite Sotor in odstranite morebitne madeze z gobo in hladno vodo. Za resno ¢i$¢enje uporabite milo brez detergenta.

2. Sotora nikoli ne perite ali susite v stroju. Ro&no pranje in susenje na zraku.

3. Preden ponovno zapakirate $otor, pustite, da se vsi deli temeljito posusijo. Tako boste preprecili nastanek plesni,
neprijetnih vonjav in razbarvanje.

4. Sotor shranjujte v suhem prostoru z zmerno temperaturo med 10°C in 38°C, izven dosega otrok.
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KULLANICI EL KITABI

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

TUM TALIMATLARI OKUYUN VE YERINE GETIRIN

UYARI

Her tlrll alev ve 1s1 kaynagini gadir kumasindan uzak tutun. GCadirinizi daima kamp atesinin riizgar yoninin tersinde
konumlandirmanizi dneririz. Bu sekilde gadiriniza kéz sigrama olasiligini en aza indirmis olacaksiniz. Yangin gikmasi
durumunda, litfen uygun kagis yolunu bulun. Gadirinizi asla nehrin yakinina, diger nesnel tehlikelerin bulundugu bir
agacin altina kurmayin.

Cikislari bos birakin.

Havasizliktan bogulma tehlikesini énlemek igin havalandirma deliklerinin her zaman agik oldugundan emin olun.

BU TALIMATLARI SAKLAYIN

TEKNIK GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

Aglklananin diginda herhangi bir kullanima veya iriin Gizerinde herhangi bir degisiklik yapilmasina izin verilmez ve bu,
yaralanmaya ve/veya (riiniin hasar gérmesine neden olabilir. Uretici, uygunsuz kullanimdan kaynaklanan hasarlardan
sorumlu degildir. Bu Urlin ticari amagla kullanim igin degildir.

URUN AGIKLAMALARI

Model numarasi Gadir Olgileri Egim Olgleri
210mx240mx1,00m/ 220mx250m/
68087 611" % 710" x 39" 7oy 83"
L

=
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KURULUM TALIMATLARI

GEREKLI PARGA VE ALETLER

Kutunuzdaki pargalari bu kilavuzda listelenen pargalarla karsilastirin. Ekipman bilesenlerinin, satin almak
istediginiz Uriin modelini temsil ettigini dogrulayin.

MONTAJ TALIMATLARI
1. Gadir A tasima gantasindan D gikarin ve kayisini gikarin.
UYARI: Cadir A basing altindadir ve dikkatli kullaniimalidir. Cadiri A sizden uzaga birakin.
2. Kaziklari B gadir A kdseleri halkalarindan zeminin igine gekicleyin.
3. Gergi halatlarinin C bir ucunu gadirin A dort kdsesindeki halkalarin Gzerine baglayin.
4. Diger ucu gadir kaziklarina B baglayin ve gadir kaziklarini B zemine takarak sabitleyin.
NOT: Gergi halatlarinin C yaklasik olarak 45°'lik bir agida olmasini sadlayin. Gergi halatlarini C gok siki gekmeyin.

YENIDEN PAKETLEME TALIMATLARI

Yeniden paketleme talimatlari igin kilavuzun igindeki gizimleri takip edin. Cizimler sadece 6rneklendirme
amaglidir. Gergek Urlini yansitmayabilirler. Dogru 6lgekte degildirler.
1. Gadirin alt noktasini Ust noktaya dogru katlayin.

2. ki tarafi katlamaya devam edin.

3. Katlanmis yapiy1 90 derece gevirin.

4. Bir elinizle C noktasini tutun.

5. Ust A noktasini alt B noktasina dogru bastirin.

6

7
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. Onceki islem iki daire olugturacaktir. Dig daireyi D noktasina dogru katlayin.
. Ikinci daireyi 6nceki dairenin {izerine katlamaya devam edin.

. Paketlenmis cadiri tasnif edin.

. Cadin baglayin ve tasima gantasinda saklayin.

BAKIM VE DEPOLAMA

1. Gadiri temizleyin ve bir siinger ve soduk su ile lekeleri silin. Ciddi temizlemede deterjan igermeyen sabun kullanin.

2. Gadir asla makine kullanarak yikamayin ya da kurutmayin. Elde yikayin ve havada kurumaya birakin.

3. Cadir yeniden paketlemeden dnce tim pargalarin iyice kurumasini bekleyin. Bu kif olusumunu, kéti kokular ve renk
bozulmalarini dnleyecektir.

4. Gadiri, gocuklarin erisemeyecegi, 10°C / 50°F ile 38°C / 100°F arasinda orta sicakliktaki kuru bir yerde saklayin.
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MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE PRIVIND SIGURANTA

CITITI $I RESPECTATI TOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE

AVERTISMENT

Tineti focul si toate sursele de céldura departe de materialul acestui cort. Va recomandam sa pozitionati intotdeauna cortul
in directia opusd vantului fatd de focul de tab&ra. Acest lucru va reduce sansele ca scanteile s& atinga cortul dvs. In caz de
incendiu, va rugam sa identificati iesirea de urgenta pentru a evita pericolul. Nu instalati niciodata cortul in apropierea
raului, sub un copac sau sub alte obiecte periculoase.

Mentineti iesirile libere.

Asigurati-va ca fantele de ventilare sunt deschise in permanenta pentru a evita sufocarea.

PASTRATI ACESTE INSTRUCTIUNI

INSTRUCTIUNI TEHNICE PRIVIND SIGURANTA

Orice utilizare diferita de cea descrisa sau orice modificare a produsului este interzisa si poate duce la vatamare corporala
si/sau la deteriorarea produsului. Producatorul nu este responsabil pentru daune cauzate de utilizarea necorespunzétoare.
Produsul nu este destinat utilizarii in scopuri comerciale.

DESCRIERI ALE PRODUSULUI

Model nr. Dimensiuni cort Dimensiuni cort intins
210mx240mx1,00m/ 220mx250m/
68087 611" 5 710" x 30" 73 % 83"
L

=
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INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE

PIESE SI INSTRUMENTE NECESARE
Comparati piesele din cutia dvs. cu piesele enumerate in acest manual. Verificati daca componentele
echipamentului sunt corespunzatoare modelului pe care ati intentionat sa il achizitionati.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE ASAMBLARE

1. Scoateti cortul A din geanta de transport D si indepartati cureaua.

AVERTISMENT: Cortul A este sub presiune si trebuie manipulat cu atentie. Eliberati cortul A departe de dvs.
Bateti cuiele B cu ciocanul in pamant prin inelele din colturile cortului A.

Legati unul din capetele corzilor de ancorare C pe cele patru bucle ale cortului A.

Legati celalalt capat pe cuiele B ale cortului si strangeti-le prin introducerea in pamant a cuielor B ale cortului.
NOTA: Corzile de ancorare C trebuie sé fie intr-un unghi de aproximativ de 45°. Nu intindeti corzile de
ancorare C foarte tare.

poON

INSTRUCTIUNI DE IMPACHETARE

Pentru instructiunile de impachetare, urmati ilustratiile din manual. Desenele au doar rol ilustrativ. Pot sa nu
reflecte produsul propriu-zis. Nu sunt la scara.

. Pliati punctul inferior al cortului spre cel superior.
2. Continuati sa pliati cele doua parti.

3. Rotiti structura pliata cu 90 de grade.

4. Tineti punctul C cu o méana.

5. Apasati punctul superior A spre punctul inferior B.
6

7
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. Operatiunea anterioara va crea dou cercuri. indoiti cercul exterior spre punctul D.
. Continuati sa pliati al doilea cerc deasupra cercului anterior.

. Aranjati cortul impachetat.

. Legati cortul si depozitati-l in geanta de transport.

INTRETINERE S| DEPOZITARE
. Curatati cortul si eliminati petele cu un burete si cu apa rece. Pentru o curatare temeinica, utilizati sapun natural.
. Nu spalati niciodata la masina de spalat sau nu uscati cortul in uscator. Spalati manual si uscati la aer.
. Lasati toate piesele sa se usuce bine inainte de a impacheta cortul. Acest lucru va preveni formarea mucegaiului, a
mirosurilor neplacute si a decolorarii.
4. Depozitati cortul intr-un loc uscat, cu o temperatura moderata intre 10°C/50°F si 38°C/100°F si nu il lasati la
indemana copiilor.

WN =
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PBKOBOACTBO HA NOTPEBUTENA

BAXHW NHCTPYKLINX 3A BE3OMACHOCT

NPOYETETE U CNA3BAWTE BCUYKN MHCTPYKLIUK

BHUMAHUE

[MaseTe Ha pa3cTosiHWE BCUHKW MNaMbLM 1 M3TOYHULIM Ha TOMMMHA OT ThKaHTa Ha Tasu nanatka. [penopbysame BY BUHArM fja pasnonarate
nanatkaTta cv no nocoka Ha BATbpa CpsIMO flarepHusi orbH. ToBa Lue Hamanyu Bb3MOXHOCTTa OT fonafjaHe Ha xap Bbpxy BallaTa nararka.
B cnyyait Ha noxap, Morsi, HamepeTe U3XoA, 3a fia U3bsiraTe OT OrbHs. Hukora He MOHTMpaliTe nanatkara B 61M30CT 40 peka, Nof AbPBO
WnK Spyrv 0BEKTUBHN ONAcHOCTH.

Mopnabpxaiite nsxoante cBOGOAHN.

YBepeTe ce, Ye BEHTUNALMOHHNTE OTBOPY Ca OTBOPEHM NMpe3 LisNoTo BpeMe, 3a Aa ce u3berHe 3afyluaBaHe.

CBbXPAHETE TE3U UHCTPYKLIUK

TEXHUYECKUN MHCTPYKLIUM 3A BE3ONACHOCT

Bcsika ynotpeba, pa3nuyHa oT onucaHara, Unu Besika poMsiHa Ha MPOAYyKTa He e paspelueHa 1 Moxe Aa A0BeAe A0 HapaHsiBaHe u/unu
noBpe/a Ha npofiykTa. MpoU3BOAUTENST He HOCM OTFOBOPHOCT 3a BPEAM, MPUYMHEHI OT HenpaBumHa yrnotpeba. To3u NpoaykT He e
npeABuAeH 3a ynoTpeba ¢ Tbproeka Lier.

OMUCAHUE HA NMPOAYKTA
Mopen Ne Pa3mepu Ha nanatkata Pasmep cnep pasnonarate
210mx240mx1,00m/ 220mx250m/
68087 611" 5 710" x 30" 73 % 83"
L
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YKA3AHUA 3A MOHTAX

HEOBXOOUMWU YACTU U UHCTPYMEHTHU

CpaBHeTe 4acTiTe BbB BallaTa KyTis C 4acTiTe, MOCOUEHN B TOBA PbKOBOACTBO. YBEpETE Ce, Ye KOMMOHEHTUTE Ha
0bopyABaHeTo OTroBapAT Ha MOAENa, KOITO CTe Bb3HamepsBani Aa 3akynure.

WHCTPYKLIMX 3A MOHTAX

1. N3BapeTe nanatkata A oT YaHTaTa 3a npeHacsiHe D 1 MaxHeTe KauLukaTa.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: MNanatkata A e nog HansraHe u ¢ Hest TpsibBa Aa ce 6opasu BHuMaTenHo. OcsobopeTe nanatkata A Ha

pa3cTosiHue OT Bac.

Habwitte konyeTata B B 3emsATa npe3 xankuTe B bruTe Ha nanatkata A.

. 3aBbpXeTe evHNs kpait Ha obTaralwmTe BbxeTa C KbM YeTupuTe briosu 06pbya Ha nanatkata A.

. 3aBbpXKETE Apyrus kpail kbM konyeTata B Ha manatkaTa v rv 3aTerHeTe Ypes nocTaBsiHe Ha kon4yeTta B Ha nanatkara B 3emsiTa.
3ABENEXKA: YeepeTe ce, Ye obTsarawmre BuxeTa C ca nog brbn ot okono 45°. He abpnaiTte obTarawmre Bbxeta C
npekareHo cTerHaTo.

ENERUNY

WHCTPYKLIUW 3A MPUBUPAHE

3a MHCTpYKLMUTE 3a NpubMpaHe CrieABaiTe UMOCTPaLMUTe B PbKOBOACTBOTO. M306paeHnsiTa UMaT eiMHCTBEHO IKOCTPATUBHA
Lien. Bb3MOXHO e Te [ja He OTroBapsiT Ha AeNCTBUTENHWS NPofykT. He e B maLwa.

. CrbHeTe fjonHaTa Touka Ha nanaTkata KbM ro-Bucokara.

MpoAbmKeTe ChC CrbBaHETO Ha ABETE CTPaHM.

3aBbpTeTe crbHaTaTta KoHCTpykums Ha 90 rpaayca.

3appwxTe Touka C ¢ egHa pbka.

HatucHeTe ropHaTa Touka A KbM jonHaTa Touka B.

MpeaxoaHaTa onepauys Le cbafade ABa kpbra. CrbHETE BBHLLHMS Kpbr KbM Touka D.
MpoabmkeTe ia crbBaTe BTOPUS KPbT Haj MPEAXOAHNS KPBI.

OtgeneTte npubpaHaTa nanaTka.

. MpucTerHeTe nanatkata 1 s NpuGepeTe B YaHTaTa 3a NpeHacsiHe.

©ONOORh®N

NnoaaPBHXKA U CbXPAHEHUE

1. MouncTeTe nanaTkata 1 OTCTpaHETE BCUYKM NeTHa ¢ rbba 1 xnaaka Bofa. Manonasaiite canyH 6e3 AeTepreHTHN CBOIICTBA 3a
no-AbNBOKO MOUNCTBAHE.

2. Hukora He nepeTe naraTkata B Nepants 1 He 51 CyLueTe B CyLUNMHs. NepeTe Ha pbka U CyLLeTe Ha Bb3ayX.

3. VayakaitTe BCUYKM YacTu i@ M3CbXHAT HaMbIHO, Npeay Aa npubepeTe nanatkara. ToBa Lie NpeaoTBpaTit 06pasyBaHeTo Ha MyXbil, OLWM
MWPU3MI Y MIPOMSIHA Ha LiBeTa.

4. CbxpaHsiBaiTe nanatkaTa Ha cyxo MsCTo ¢ ymepeHa Temnepatypa mexay 10°C/50°F n 38°C/100°F, naney ot geua.
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KORISNICKI PRIRUCNIK

VAZNE SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

PROCITAJTE | PRATITE SVE UPUTE

UPOZORENJE

Sve izvore plamena i topline drzite podalje od ove tkanine za Sator. Preporu¢ujemo da svoj $ator uvijek postavite prema
vjetru od logorske vatre. To ¢e smanijiti Sanse da vam Zar padne na $ator. U slu¢aju pozZara, pronadite izlaz za bijeg od
vatre. Nikada ne postavljajte Sator blizu rijeke, ispod stabla ili drugih objektivnih opasnosti.

Drzite izlaze slobodnima.

Provijerite jesu li ventilacijski otvori cijelo vrijeme otvoreni kako biste izbjegli gusenje.

SACUVAJTE OVE UPUTE

TEHNICKE SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

Bilo koja druga uporaba osim opisane ili bilo kakva izmjena proizvoda nije dopustena i mozZe rezultirati ozljedama i/ili
oStecenjem proizvoda. Proizvoda¢ ne snosi odgovornost za $tetu nastalu nepravilnom uporabom. Proizvod nije namijenjen
za komercijalnu upotrebu.

OPIS PROIZVODA

Model br. Dimenzije Satora Dimenzije nagiba
210mx240mx1,00m/ 220mx250m/
68087 611" 710" x 39" 737X 83"
L
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UPUTE ZA POSTAVLJANJE

POTREBNI DIJELOVI | ALAT
Usporedite dijelove u svojoj kutiji s dijelovima navedenima u ovom priru¢niku. Provjerite predstavljaju li
komponente opreme model koji ste namjeravali kupiti.

UPUTE ZA POSTAVLJANJE

. lzvadite $ator A iz torbe za noSenje D i uklonite traku

UPOZORENJE: Sator A je pod pritiskom i njime treba rukovati oprezno. Oslobodite $ator A dalje od sebe.
Zabijte klinove B u tlo kroz prstenove kutova Satora A.

Zavezite jedan kraj zatezne uzadi C na Cetiri kutna obruca Satora A.

Zavezite drugi kraj na Satorske klinove B i pri¢vrstite ih umetanjem Satorskih klinova B u tlo.

NAPOMENA: Osigurajte da su zatezna uzad C pod kutom od oko 45°. Nemojte precvrsto zatezati zatezne
uzadi C.

-

poON

UPUTE ZA PONOVNO PAKIRANJE

Za upute o ponovnom pakiranju slijedite ilustracije unutar priru¢nika. Crtezi sluze samo za ilustraciju. Mozda ne
odrazavaju stvarni proizvod. Nisu u mjerilu.

. Preklopite donju to¢ku $atora na visu.

2. Nastavite savijati dvije strane.

3. Okrenite presavijenu strukturu za 90 stupnjeva.
4. Drzite tocku C jednom rukom.

5. Pritisnite gornju to¢ku A prema donjoj tocki B.
6
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. Prethodna operacija ¢e stvoriti dva kruga. Savijte vanjski krug prema tocki D.
. Nastavite savijati drugi krug iznad prethodnog kruga.

. Razvrstajte spakirani Sator.

. Pri¢vrstite $ator trkom i spremite ga u torbu za nosenje.

ODRZAVANJE | SKLADISTENJE

1. Ocistite Sator i uklonite sve mrlje spuzvom i hladnom vodom. Koristite sapun bez deterdZzenta za ozbiljno ¢is¢enje.

2. Sator nikada nemojte prati ili susiti u stroju. Ruéno pranje i susenje na zraku.

3. Pustite da se svi dijelovi temeljito osu$e prije nego ponovno spakirate Sator. To ¢e sprijeciti stvaranje plijesni, neugodnih
mirisa i promjenu boje.

4. Cuvajte $ator na suhom mjestu s umjerenom temperaturom izmedu 10°C i 38°C, izvan dohvata djece.
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KASUTUSJUHEND

OLULISED OHUTUSJUHISED

LUGEGE KOIK JUHISED LABI JA JARGIGE NEID

HOIATUS

Hoidke telgiriie eemale lahtisest tulest ja kiitteseadmetest. Soovitame plstitada telk telkimislaagri I6kke suhtes pealetuult.
Sellega vaheneb véimalus sddemete langemiseks teie telgile. Tulekahju korral olge valmis kasutama véljapaasu. Arge
pustitage telki joe darde, puu v8i mingi muu ohtliku objekti alla.

Hoidke valjapaasud vabad.

Veenduge, et 6hutusavad on kogu aeg taielikult avatud, et valtida lambumist.

HOIDKE NEED JUHISED ALLES

TEHNILISED OHUTUSJUHISED

Igasugune muu kasutus kui siin kirjeldatud voi telgi imbertegemine ei ole lubatud ja voib pdhjustada kehavigastuse ja/voi
toote kahjustumise. Tootja ei vastuta vigastuste eest, mis on pohjustatud nduetevastasest kasutusest. See seade ei ole
ette néhtud ériliseks kasutamiseks.

TOOTE KIRJELDUS

Mudeli nr Telgi mdotmed Aluse mddtmed
2,10mx2,40mx1,00m/ 220mx2,50m/
68087 611" x 710" x 39" 7'3" x 83"
L
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ETTEVALMISTUSJUHISED

VAJALIKUD OSAD JA TOORIISTAD
Vorrelge oma karbis olevaid osi juhendis loetletud osadega. Kontrollige, kas seadme osad kuuluvad sellele
mudelile, mida soovisite osta.

KOOSTAMISJUHISED
1. Votke telk A kandekotist D vélja ja eemaldage rihm.
HOIATUS. Telk A on surve all ja seda tuleb kasitseda ettevaatlikult. Vabastage telk A endast eemale likates.
2. Looge telgivaiad B maasse labi telgi A nurkades olevate rongaste.
3. Siduge telgindoride C otsad telgi A rongastesse.
4. Teine ots siduge telgivaiade B kiilge ja suruge telgivaiad B kinnitamiseks maasse.
MARKUS. Veenduge, et telginééride C nurk on maapinna suhtes 45°. Arge témmake telgindére C liiga pingule.

PAKKIMISE JUHISED

Pakkimise juhiste saamiseks jargige kasutusjuhendis olevaid jooniseid. Joonised on vaid naitlikustamiseks. Need
ei pruugi vastata konkreetsele tootele. Joonised ei ole mddtkavas.
. Voltige telgi kdige alumine punkt vastu kdige tlemist.

2. Seejarel voltige kokku mélemad kiljed.

3. Keerake volditud osa 90 kraadi.

4. Hoidke punkti C tihe kéega kinni.

5. Vajutage Ulemist punkti A alumise punkti B poole.

6

7

8

9

-

. Eelmine toiming tekitab kaks ringi. Keerake valisring punkti D poole.
. Seejérel voltige kokku teine ring eelmise ringi kohal.

. Korrastage pakitud telk.

. Kinnitage telk rihmadega ja hoidke seda kandekotis.

HOOLDAMINE JA HOIUSTAMINE

. Plhkige telk puhtaks seestpoolt valjapoole ja eemaldage plekid kdsna ja kiilma veega. Kinnijadnud mustuse

eemaldamiseks kasutage lisaineteta seepi.

Arge mingil juhul kasutage telgi juures masinpesu ega masinkuivatust. Peske kasitsi ja kuivatage 6hu kées.

. Laske kdikidel osadel enne telgi kokkupakkimist taielikult &ra kuivada. See valdib hallituse, ebameeldiva I16hna ja
varvimuutuste teket.

. Hoidke telki kuivas kohas, kus on méddukas temperatuur vahemikus 10...38 °C / 50...100 °F, lastele kattesaamatus kohas.

-
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PRIRUCNIK ZA KORISNIKE

VAZNA SIGURNOSNA UPUTSTVA

PROCITAJTE | PRATITE SVA UPUTSTVA

UPOZORENJE

Drzite plamen i izvore toplote dalje od ove tkanine za $ator. Preporu¢ujemo vam da uvek postavite svoj $ator prema vetru
od logorske vatre. Ovo ¢e smanijiti $anse da Zeravica padne na vas$ Sator. U slu¢aju pozara, pronadite izlaz da pobegnete
od vatre. Nikada ne postavljajte Sator blizu reke, ispod drveta ili drugih objektivnih opasnosti.

Drzite izlaze slobodnima.

Uverite se da su otvori za ventilaciju otvoreni sve vreme kako biste izbegli gusenje.

SACUVAJTE OVE UPUTSTVA

TEHNICKA BEZBEDNOSNA UPUTSTVA

Bilo kakva upotreba osim opisane ili bilo koja modifikacija proizvoda nije dozvoljena i moze dovesti do povrede i/ili
ostecenja proizvoda. Proizvoda¢ nije odgovoran za $tetu nastalu nepravilnim kori§¢enjem. Proizvod nije namenjen za
komercijalnu upotrebu.

OPIS PROIZVODA

Model br. Dimenzije Satora Dimenzije nagiba
68087 2,10 mx 2,40 mx 1,00 m 2,20x2,50 m
L

o
W

&

UPUTSTVA ZA PODESAVANJE

POTREBNI DELI | ALAT

Uporedite delove u vasoj kutiji sa delovima navedenim u ovom priruéniku. Proverite da li komponente opreme
predstavljaju model koji ste nameravali da kupite.

UPUTSTVO ZA INSTALACIJU
1. Izvadite Sator A iz torbe za no$enje D i uklonite traku.
UPOZORENJE: Sator A je pod pritiskom i njime treba rukovati oprezno. Oslobodite $ator A dalje od sebe.
2. Zabijte klinove B u zemlju kroz prstenove uglova $atora A.
3. Zavezite jedan kraj uzadi C za Cetiri ugaona obruca Satora A.
4. Zavezite drugi kraj za klinove za Satore B i priCvrstite ih ubacivanjem klinova za Satore B u zemlju.
NAPOMENA: Uverite se da su uzad C pod uglom od oko 45°. Ne zatezajte uzad C previse ¢vrsto.

UPUTSTVO ZA PREPAKIVANJE

Za uputstva za prepakivanje, pratite ilustracije u priru¢niku. CrteZi su samo u svrhu ilustracije. Mozda ne
odrazavaju stvarni proizvod. Nisu u srazmeri.

. Preklopite donju tacku $atora na visu.

2. Nastavite da savijate dve strane.

3. Okrenite presavijenu strukturu za 90 stepeni.
4. Drzite tacku C jednom rukom.

5. Pritisnite gornju tacku A prema donjoj tacki B.
6

7

8

9

-

. Prethodna operacija ¢e kreirati dva kruga. Presavijte spoljasnji krug prema tacki D.
. Nastavite da savijate drugi krug iznad prethodnog kruga.

. Razvrstajte pakirani Sator.

. Vezite Sator i odlozite ga u torbu za noSenje.

ODRZAVANJE | SKLADISTENJE

1. Ocistite Sator i uklonite sve mrlje sunderom i hladnom vodom. Za ozbiljno ¢i$¢enje koristite sapun bez deterdzenta.

2. Nikada ne perite u masini ili susite $ator u masini. Ru¢no pranje i su$enje na vazduhu.

3. Ostavite da se svi delovi dobro osu$e pre nego $to ponovo zapakujete $ator. Ovo ¢e spreciti stvaranje budi, losih mirisa
i promene boje.

4. Sator guvati na suvom mestu sa umerenom temperaturom izmedu 10°C i 38°C, van domasaja dece.
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©2024 Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp.

All rights reserved / Tous droits réservés / Todos los derechos reservados / Alle Rechte vorbehalten / Tutti i diritti riservati

Trademarks used in some countries under license from / Marques déposées utilisées dans certains pays sous licence de / Marcas comerciales
utilizadas en algunos paises bajo licencia de / Marken, abweichend in bestimmten Léandern unter Lizenz von / | marchi commerciali sono utilizzati in
alcuni paesi su licenza Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp.

Manufactured by / Fabriqué par / Fabricado por / Produziert von / Prodotto da Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp., No. 208 Jin Yuan Wu Road,
Shanghai, 201812, China.

Exported by / Exporté par / Exportado por / Exportiert von / Esportato da Bestway (Hong Kong) International Ltd./Bestway Enterprise
Company Limited, Suite 713, 7/Floor, East Wing, Tsim Sha Tsui Centre, 66 Mody Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

Manufactured for, distributed and represented in the European Union by / Fabriqué pour, distribué et représenté dans I'Union européenne par /
Fabricado, distribuido y representado en la Unién Europea por / Hergestellt fiir Vertrieb sowie Vertretung innerhalb der Europaischen Union durch /
Fabbricato per conto di, distribuito e rappresentato nel’Unione Europea da Bestway Europe S.p.a., Via i 5, 20098 San Giuli:
Milanese (Milano), Italy.

Represented in United Kingdom by Bestway Corp UK Ltd. 8 Wentworth Road, Heathfield Industrial Estate, Newton Abbot, Devon, TQ12 6TL.
Represented in Latin America by / Représenté en Amérique latine par / Representado en Latinoamérica por / Representado na América Latina por
Bestway Central & South America Ltda, Salar Ascotan 1282, Parque Enea, Pudahuel, Santiago, Chile.

Represented in Australia & New Zealand by Bestway Australia Pty Ltd, Unit 2/98-104 Carnarvon St Silverwater, NSW 2128, Australia.

(Tel: Australia: (+61) 2 9037 1388; New Zealand: 0800 142 101).

Represented in North America by / Représenté en Amérique du Nord par / Representado en Norteamérica por Bestway (USA) Inc., 3435 S.
McQueen Road, Chandler, AZ 85286, United States of America.

www.bestwaycorp.com
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